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CLERK OF THE COUEEI
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT C&Moﬂ& ' ‘

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA

TIWANDA LOVELACE, .

2750 W. Wigwam Ave Apt. 2214 CASE NO: A-22-852111-W
Las Vegas, NV 89123 Department 15
Petitioner,

V. Civil Action No.

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE/FBI,
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20530, USA
Respondent,

EXHIBITS FOR PETITION TO UNSEAL RECORDS
FOR FOIA FBI FILE REQUEST NUMBER 1334338-000

Exhibit 1: First offender act discharge letter and envelope dated January 22, 2009 for first
offender act case number 89cr2414 left by taking Adjudicated Without Guilt. It took 20 years
before I can get this letter exonerating me and acknowledging that I should have had the first
offender act for that whole 20 years. Officials deprived me of that right to claim my first offender
act by illegally modifying my criminal background record and switching my first offender act to

conviction without notice of hearing or provocation.

Exhibit 2: Conditions of Probation dated August 1992 confirms that Georgia probation

office was well aware that [ was no longer to be under their supervision was accepted by

Michigan and had no right to submit a request for warrant for absconding.

Exhibit 3: A page from the court transcript from the first offender act which confirms that

Lovelace flew to Georgia from Michigan to turn herself in on June 27th. Upon surrender the

Case Number: A-22-852111-W



sheriff's office in Decatur, instead of entering a surrender they opted to add two new charges.
The charges were dismissed but the arrest stayed on my record for misleading purposes. The two
additional charges made a combined total of five arrest entries for one incident and a single

agency case number 13647,

Exhibit 4: A copy of an online Internet search for criminal history on March 8, 2014, for
Tiwanda Lovelace revealed her name listed with an African American man's face with Petitioner
Lovelace data mixed with incorrect charges. This is a sample of the information that is provided

as criminal background history for employment and for housing.

Exhibit S: A copy of employment offers and positions that were taken away due to their

criminal background history entries and those misleading transmittals.

Exhibit 6: Internet State case report confirming petitioner was reporting as directed.

Exhibit 7: A copy of warrant dated May 18, 1993, from the DeKalb county alleging
petitioner had absconded and refused to report and pay court ordered monies as instructed.
Although petitioner was reporting as directed, they took it upon themselves to go in and issue a
warrant for petitioner arrest. Per conditions of probation and interstate case reporting paperwork,
they were aware and still got that warrant they then took the warrant and used it to take housing
see exhibit. Just prior to them getting that warrant petitioner was living in Georgia at the time
and they could have executed that warrant at any time, but they chose to wait until she had

housing in Nevada.



Exhibit 8: A copy of a letter from department of housing and Urban development which says
that the police and DeKalb County contacted housing to let them know that there was a warrant,
and that they allege were unable to extradite. officers then proceeded to take her Section 8
housing, leaving petitioner and her children, homeless. Petitioner unable to secure and maintain

employment due to their illegal background modification, entries, and misleading transmittals.

Exhibit 9: Recent email from Dept of Civil rights against the FBI; yet they referred me back

to the FBIL.

Exhibit 10:  List (2) two examples of employment loss specifically due to deliberate

maintenance of inaccurate and misleading entries.

Exhibit 11: A copy of contracts that were filed during the time frame covered under the FBI
file and the time frame when petitioner alleged major copyright infringements. All the petitioner
possessed a major co-publishing contract and copyrights of her own for her works and the list of
songs on the radio on the top of the charts she was unable to locate and obtain and secure a

lawyer for representation for over a decade.

Exhibit 12:  Petitioner then filed lawsuits regarding her musical works and was met with
blatant judicial misconduct we're in her complaints were referred to by the judge as a product of
her female surgery. The courts in Michigan completely ignored copyrights actual violence that
were happening to partitioner and her family. This was definitely a time frame when the FBI file

was covered.



Exhibit 13:  Unable to find Justice through the courts petitioner decided to get into online
publishing to share her experiences through books and other products. Petitioner was told she
would never make a dime for exposing what happened to her and due to the unfair practices,’
petitioner has attached several documents from her online business which clearly shows some
questionable actions that could clearly be condemned as intimidation unfair competition and

unfair practices.

Exhibit 14: There was a flood of sellers on the first page of the exhibit even after opting out
of third-party Sellers and over 2 years they reported no sales but were actually selling her

products as used and new.

Exhibit 15:  This exhibit shows one seller that was her competition was selling petitioner’s
own autobiography for $33,418.88 while some sellers had it for $0.78. This was during the time
frame that the FBI file and that petitioner was seeking assistance from other governmental

agencies to uphold her rights as a business owner, entrepreneur and a US citizen.

Exhibit 16:  Exhibit: a copy of a contacts and attempted contacts of people in positions of

power that refused to even acknowledge these blatant atrocities and examples of abuse of power.

Exhibit 17:  The next exhibit shows mail delivery errors when reaching for assistance in
attempting to contact those in positions to assist a copy of mail tampering a letter from three
different mail carriers that Express unexplained delays when attempting to seek Justice. Lovelace

was forced to go to different cities to seek assistance and would sometimes become stranded in



those cities and subjected to more atrocities Force into homelessness due to her inability to

maintain employment due to the background and housing.

Exhibit 18:  Letter from DHL dated May 14, 1996 a letter from USPS tracking complaints of

judicial misconduct delayed every agency contacted refuse to acknowledge blatant proof

Exhibit 19:  While trying to establish her publishing business I have a copy of instances where
Petitioner was triple charged unnecessarily to cause the rest and from that same company the
online provider, I received a delivery or receipt confirmation as if someone had placed an order
on my eBook website for my products but the actual items: a sledgehammer and a wire cutter
were listed as a bookstore purchase, while I was receiving threats and bullying that was meant to

stop my attempts to seek assistance.

Exhibit 20:  During this copyright infringements Lovelace was working with her co-
publishing company and they sent her a letter addressing her allegations of copyright
infringements with the mail stamped or postmarked with the words, “comics” on a serious matter
involving millions of dollars in music royalties on a top can recording. If I'm not mistaken the
post office is under Federal jurisdiction, they were there at that time per the FBI file that I have
so whoever was on this case was very well aware of what [ was going through, and I never got

no direct communication at any point while suffering from these violations.

Exhibit 21:  Exhibit one a response letter from the department of Justice with the wrong ZIP

code supposedly mailed from DC to Nevada stating that we have your materials, and we are not



going to investigate my allegations initialed by AM. I questioned the validity of that letter
because of the ZIP code however it still came from the doj who I reached out to and it reference
that I reached out to them but still no word. By editing my transmissions and blocking my
business ventures, ['ve been corralled into homelessness while my Representatives and Officials
will not offer the protection of the Constitution and uphold my rights in any legal matter which

ultimately makes me a ‘slave or the pet’ that I've been referenced to ask for the last 30 plus years.

Exhibit 22:  List copies of the letters the letters sent to the DOJ, Representatives and

governmental agencies... throughout the years.

Exhibit 23:  Multiple Newspaper clippings to confirm father convicted of killing a police

officer.

DATED this  *"  dayof May ,2022.

Per NRS 53.045, I declare under penalty of

perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Jowandn Lweface

Petitioner Signature

Tiwanda Lovelace

Printed Name
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pear Ms. Lovelas .

We are happy 10 inform vou that your cas¢ Das been closed here in this office witlou
adiudication o guilt due 1o vou having completed the erms of probation as imposed under the

Firsi ¢ Micader Avt

You are therefore discharged under the provisions of said act (O.C.GAL A42-B-00, ¢ w )

]’:' Iflh‘ defendant be charped without cournt adjudication of guilt
-t this discharge shy) completely exonerate the defendant of any criminal Fuﬂ““;l.

L. That thi s ; : :

1. The dﬂ::d;“'l'““b“ shall not affect any of said defendants civil rights og |iberties: 0

i el wiant shall not be considered 1o have a criminal cony Iction

‘ I8 dl.'\-l.:h.ng.,- mav ; s : L.

cemplovment o ¥ it e ysed 1o disjualify a person in any application (of
. U appomiment 1o office in either the public or private sector
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pertod of probation

Giood luck to you in the future

nﬁn:l}, )’
non Officer J
Central Dekalb Probation

It took (12) twelve vears, just to get the case closed and letter of
'Adjudication without Guilt' under First Offender Act from Dekalb

Probation. This was the only criminal case that I ever had; however,
officers modified background on whims and under color of law!
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SENTEM. NUMBER 37-101-G%S2¢

OFFENSE-IU} by, TuKzng -
_ | o
" CouRT_Qupeav~ -

FTIHN!N\ Gntl COVElnC,Q/ JUDGE L.IRL u N»”t«- .

STATE OF GEGRGIA

VS

ou having been granted Probaticn by the Court in the above styled case, are furnished, here-
violation of any of them can result in your

iith, a copy of the Conditions of Probation.
rrest and the pessible revocation of your Sentence.

"HE CONDITIONS OF PROBATION ARE AS FOLLOWS:

1) Be of good behavior, avoiding narcetics and excessive use of alcoholic beverages. d
2) Report to your Probation Officer at such time, place, and as often as he may require, an

" permit such Officer to visit you at home or elsexhere.
nd avoid places of bad reputation.
ation Office

3) Associate with people af reputable character a
4) Submit to any rehabilitative service and/or drug testing as directed by the Prob

5) Work faithfully at suitable employment insofar as may be possible. A i ssior
any change of address. Obtain pnorfpfé'i“:‘:!s
o -

6) Notify your Probation Officer immediately o¥

to move outside the jurisdiction of the Conct or leave the State for any pericd

7) Support your legal dependents to the best of vour ability.

8) Violate no Local, State or Federal Penal Laws. .

9) If permitted to move or travel to another state, waive extradition from any JUNS‘“C“‘J“
where you may be found and not contest any offort by any jurisdiction to return you LO
this state.

iG] You MUST make yuws poy=aAnLs B8 sha Do¥alh Prohation Office and make them exactlv as you
are instructed. You MUST use your full name and put your Sentence Number on each payment
when you mai} it sa urt \this off,i\—\ce ‘gaanroperly identify your case. N0 PERSONAL CHECKS.

IS N
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OTHER SPECIAL {OND[T_IONS ORDERED BY THE COURT ARE THAT: i

2 1y A5 [aend) Panteez o) (313)228-2640 Yoy o [
et beyp) KM“é ) Nchup \b‘bgv) 1 T 4
You are to make Restitution in the amount of 35“05 . You are to pay a Fine in the arount
of§_NA . plus a Post Feejof § —— i sdid payments 10 be made at the rate of §_F&=
per # , beginning (92 " “You are to pay a Probation fee in the amount Of
b T payable at the rate of — per ~— . beginning —

\y I~
Your Probation Officer is ﬁ bdr'*j . Telephone Hmber(ldy) 370- S[/S

JFFICE HOURS: 8:00 A.M. to 5:00 P—L Monday through Friday, except Holidays.
NED ABOVE HAVE BEEN READ AND/OR EXPLAINED 10 ME 8Y

HE NUIJIONS eF PROBATION AS OUTLI
adele adv .| FULLY UNDERSTAND ALL OF THE CONDITIONS OF PROBATICN
h . HERESY, ALANYwLEUGLC TCTIPT OF A COPY OF THE COMDITIONS OF PROSATION,
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Case 1:03-cv-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 27 of 61

~N

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF DEKALB
STATE OF GEORGIA

THE STATE OF GEORGIA

vSs. CRIMINAL ACTION CASE

)

)

)

) NO. 89-CR-2414-8
TIWANDA GAIL ROBINSON )
LOVELAC )
)

Defendant.

—ORY

Transcript of plea proceedings in the above-captioned
case held before the HONORABLE LINDA WARREN HUNTER,
SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE, on July 31st, 1992, in Room 506 of
the DeKalb County Courthouse, Decatur, Georgia. =

-
.

APPEARANCES OF COUNSEL:

GREGORY GIORNELLI, ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY, DeKalb
County Courthouse, Room 707, Decatur, Georgia 30030, on
behalf of the STATE.

CORINNE MULL, ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER, 120 West
Trinity Avenue, Room 408, Callaway Building, Decatur,
Georgia 30030, on behalf of the DEFENDANT.

TAMMY S. HOFFMANN
Official Court Reporter
Stone Mountain Judicial Circuit



Case 1:03-cv-00825-W5D Document 2 Filed 03711403 Page 29 of 61

¢ b

1 bean living with her husbhand and her two

F children. She hasz had one year of college at
3 DeKalb Community but has been in Detroit now

4 since about 1389,

5 THE COURT: Her husband and family live

& here in Georgia?

M&. MULL: Ho, live in Detrolt, and she

lives in Detroit, as well. There was a warrant

out for her and she took a plane and came on

down here to take care of these matters. And

she has been here since June 27th. «

charges are incorrect and misleading when it implies repeated offenses. The arrest

or received listed as No. 5 dated June 27, 1992 was when Plaintiff mmrltd herself in
to authonties for original case. Refer to Attachment C, Exhibit 1, pgs. 2 and 3 of

Original Transcript. Also, refer to Exhibit 4- CJ1S, pan 3,

5-ARRESTED OR RECEIVED 1992/06/27 SID- GA1308373A
AGENCY -SHERIFF'S OFFICE DECATUR (GA(440000)
AGENCY CASE-136470
CHARGE 1-FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD-F-1CT
CHARGE 2-THEFT BY TAKING-F-2CTS

COURT-SUPERIOR COURT DECATUR (GA0440153)
CHARGE-FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD
SENTENCE-

DISP- NOT PRESENTED TO GRAND JURY

CHARGE-THEFT BY TAKING

SENTENCE-

DISP- NOT PRESENTED TO GRAND JURY Z2CTS CC

CHARGE -FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT

SENTENCE-

DISP- DISMISSED, SENT- NOLLE PROSSED ADDED CHARGE
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Case 1:.03-cv-00925-W5D Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 29 of 61

'

been living with her husbhand and her tweo
children. BShe has had one year of college at
peKalk Community but has been in Detroit now
=ince about 1989,

THE COURT: Her husband and family live
here in Georgia?

MS. MULL: HNo, live in Detroit, and she
lives in Detroit, as well. There was a warrant
out for her and she took a plane and came on
down here to take care of these matters. And
she has been here slnce June 27th.

Plaintif flew to GA to surrender. Plaintiff

offered First Offender Act for only criminal
case. The same date of surrender, officers

added entries for new unrelated charges
using the same case number as FOA that
was adjudicated without guilt.




Recent background Search shows incorrect photo, trumped up charges
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i apps [ Myads Google AdS.., [ Post YourFundingR.. | #Paperi B Home | PosttoLiveloumnal [ Wix HTML Editor ] e
TI¥ANDA GAIL ROBINSO LOVELACE e

——

=B gTieeT

Walght: 170 POLNDS

Incarceration Information: iop &)
Current Housing Current

Section: Housing Block:

Bogking Date: 11151580 Release Dafes 17 1% *3:E

Alias Information: e |
TIWANDA G ROBES TSN

FIM FRANKLIN

Kl LAVERNE ERANKLIN

Band Information: Iop &

Thaew i n2 Bang inlermation ko this Inmshe

Charge Information: lop &l
Case# Descriglion Grade Oftense Date
FORGERY 15T DEGREE 107201988

Discharge Date Conviction Date Sentence Date Sentence

B Copyright 20073, Cegoml Saluticm, Ing Al Righn Resen

THIS IS NOT ME BUT THIS IS WHAT SHOWED UP
RECENTLY ON 03/08/2014 as a criminal background search for

Tiwanda Lovelace
Throughout the years, officers have randomly modified my
criminal background records by adding random Felony Sentence

Officers listed an unknown male’s image under my name, with
incorrect and false charges.
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Recent background listed trumped up case involving shopping cart
and a credit card case. These additional charges were dismissed and
one charge was added to another case without my knowledge
months after sentencing and completion of another.



Officials declared unlawfully and ‘under
color of law’ to have no knowledge of my
whereabouts and swore that I had
absconded — as shown above.

WARRANT FOR ARREST OF PROBATIONER
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Dekalb

Ve,

LOVELACE, Tiwanda Gail NO. 89CR2414

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE ABOVE NAMED COUNTY OR
OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE STATE:

Ill'll!}!il YUVINY P VI PN Y |

Tiwanda Gail Lovelace..
‘19478 Grandville

Detroit, MI 48219

and salely koep her until she may be returned to this
mmwmw-mamammmam

AAPAPSAARARARARRASAAAAPARARAANRAPARARARSAAPAPSRASARRAARAR

Failure to repoxt and to court~o e

ig¢ considered absconded from supervision; therefore,

“ JeRAN,

.sentenced tolled ;

PAPAPARSANPARAPARARARARARAPARARARAANFARANA

JUNWY VY BIN IV NT b " NINNNN Y sy dN ViV liU'O_i‘_UUidUU!UlUigi'Ut‘U'l_l"U

Probation Supervisor Duane Timzmons,.P.0.#10
Central Dekald Probatiom

L—-"— >n &J H\-g‘\.-——-

Judge Linda W. Hunter




Interstate report shows reporting as
o directed when officials declared unlawfully  3ef 25

to have no knowledge of my whereabouts
and swore that I had abscounded.

ICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
UREAU OF FIELD SERVICES

{TER-STATE CASE REPORT
PROBATION F- -

DATE

CFR. 128 684 [ 8/2/93
m————e e — -~ e N STATE
TTENTION RE:
G. PETER CHATFIELD TIWANDA LOVELANCE %550898520 GEORGIA :
FASON FOR REPORT F
CLOSING INTEREST B e
REMARKS:

Subject reported to this office 12/11/92, this case was accepted for supervision 12/22/92.

M5, Jovelace reported as directed to this office, she admitted to paying no fees to the
County of Dekalb. -

There is curremtly a warrnat for her acrest, that was issued by Georgia authorities,
tEereiore. ve are closing interest in this case.

Approved by: /; /-’{A

s L. Anderson, Supv.

JLA:SS:dw

AT
TC DATE

; COMMENTS:

- : == ' y T SUPERVISOR OF INTERSTATE |

T

—

e ner w8 ASMIPICAN { BY: i
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Contact with the listed police agmim
0! A or
Lovelace) disc they are unable to extradite to the States omam

{

Officials used illegally obtained warrant to

take housing and employment for decades.

U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development
Office of the Inspector General
300 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Suite 2914
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101
Office: (702) 366-2144 Fax (702) 388-5830

December 7, 2005

Mr. Carl Rowe

Executive Director

Clark County Housing Authority
5390 East Flamingo Road

Las Vegas, Nevada

89122

SUBJECTS:
(3.) Tiwanda Lovelace

Dear Mr. Rowe,

The U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD), Office of Inspector General
(OIG), is currently in the process of reviewing section 8 tenants / public housing tenants for
active arrest warrants.

Georgia because of budgetary constraints. The arrest warrants for the above lhisted 1 s are
still valid and potentially violate the lease agreements with your housing agency. A copy of the
arrest warrants/printouts are attached.

This information is being forwarded to your office for any administrative action that you deem
appropriate. Please advise this office within 60 days from the date of this letter of the
termination actions you propose to take. Please contact Special Agent Murray Stravers at (702)
366-2144 if you need additional information. Thank you for your assistance in this matter and
we look forward to a continued positive working relationship with you and your staff.

)it L

J ameé Beaudette

Special Agent in Charge

HUD Office of Inspector General ——



U.S. Department of Justice

LAURA E. DUFFY
United States Attorney
Southern District of California

San Diego County Qffice Imperial County Office

Federal Office Building 516 Industry Way

880 Front Street, Room 6293 Suite C

San Diego, California 92101-8893 Imperial, California 92251-7501

June 1, 2015

Tiwanda Lovelace

Via Federal Express

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Dear Ms. Lovelace:

This correspondence is sent to acknowledge receipt of your May 27, 2015, Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) Request, which you faxed to the U.S. Attorney’s Office for the Southern District
of California.

The Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Unit at the Executive Office for United States Attorneys
(EOUSA) processes all FOIA and Privacy Act requests for records maintained within all United States
Attorneys’ Offices nationwide. Accordingly, our office forwarded your request to EOUSA by email on
June 1, 2015. All future correspondence regarding this FOIA request will be from EOUSA; not this
office. In the interim, you should address any further inquiries to:

Susan B. Gerson, Assistant Director, FOIA/PA Staff
Executive Office for United States Attorneys
Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Unit

600 “E” Street, N.W., Room 7300

Washington, D.C. 20530

(202) 252-6020

For additional information on the FOIA process, please visit EOUSA’s FOIA request page:
http://www justice.gov/usao/resources/foiarequests/, as well as the Department of Justice’s online FOIA
guide: http://www.justice.gov/oip/foia-guide.html.

Very truly yours,

LAURA E. DUFFY
United S tto

Supervisory Paralegal Specialist, Civil Division
Freedom of Information Act Contact




Tiwanda Lovelace

Tiwandalovelace com

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 1-A836
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: "Freedom of Information Act Request”
1 would like to request under both FOIA pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 0.461 and the Privacy Act.

1. Plaintiffs’ request sought access to:

A. Any and all records concerning, regarding, or relating to myself, Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace.
Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Ms. Tiwanda
Lovelace, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Ms. Tiwanda
Lovelace and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records
of investigations concerning or regarding Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace as a victim or any kind of
alleged perpetrator;

B. Any and all records pertaining to my father, Robert Heard (who allegedly killed a Detroit
Police Officer, Stanley Rapaski and Cass Czerwinski. Such records include, but are not limited
to, records of background checks of Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace, records of communications,
contacts, or correspondence between Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace and employees, officials, or agents
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records of investigations concerning or regarding Ms.
Tiwanda Lovelace as a victim or any kind of alleged perpetrator;

Sentence 1, Offense: Murder, First Degree
Minimum Sentence: LIFE, MCL#: 750.316 Maximum Sentence: LIFE, Court File#: A-150700
Date of Offense: 01/10/1969 County: Wayne, Date of Sentence: 03/27/1973 Conviction Type:

Jury

C. Any and all records regarding Mr. Stanley Rapaski, Detroit Police Officer and Cass
Czerwinski; Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Mr.
Stanley Rapaski, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Mr. Stanley
Rapaski and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records
of investigations concerning or regarding Mr. Stanley Rapaski as a victim or any kind of alleged
perpetrator,

Court File#: A-150700, Date of Offense: 01/10/1969 County: Wayne, Date of Sentence:
03/27/1973




D. Any and all records regarding Cass Czerwinski,

Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Mr. Cass
Czerwinski, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Mr. Cass
Czerwinski and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and
records of investigations concerning or regarding Mr. Cass Czerwinski as a victim or any kind of
alleged perpetrator;

2. In person on March 05, 2015, the FBI refused to acknowledged receipt of Plaintiffs’ request
and did not accept any of Lovelace’s supporting documentation relating to judicial and official
misconduct, mail tampering, intimidation or murder and accusations of civil rights violations.
The FBI also informed Plaintiffs that it may or may not investigate the judicial and official
misconduct, mail tampering, intimidation or murder and accusations of civil rights violations so
please provide a copy of the written determination of any decision made.

3. On May 18, 2015, Plaintiffs’ submitted a signed, fully executed Certification of Identity form
from Plaintiff Lovelace.

This request is both; for investigative research purposes and of a personal nature to confirm
unwarranted violation of privacy, unprovoked investigations, or any reason why I would be
experiencing unexplained mail tampering, delays in telephone connections, electronic and
computer disturbances. [ am also trying to find out why the laws are never upheld when crimes
are committed against me or why my complaints or allegations combined with supporting legal
documentations are ignored because 1 have not Killed anyone. I am drug free, law-abiding
citizen.

I am also requesting this information to investigate what happened in 1969 during the criminal
trial against my father, Robert Heard for allegedly killing a police and whether this initiated
some kind of surveillance involving myself or family.

For question regarding my request under the FOIA, please contact me at:
Mailing address:
Tiwanda Lovelace

Tiwandalovelace@outlook.com

Thank you,

Tiwanda Lovelace

|




U.S Department of Justice ~ Certification of Identity

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1103006
EXPIRES 0331117

Privacy Act Statement. In accordance with 28 CFR Section 16.41(d) personal data sufficient to identify the mndividuals submitting requests by
mail under the Privacy Act of 1974, 5 U.S.C. Section 552a. is required. The purpose of this solicitation is to ensure that the records of individuals
who are the subject of U.S. Department of Justice systems of records are not wrongfully disclosed by the Department. Requests will not be
processed if this information is not furnished. False information on this form may subject the requester o criminal penalties under 18 U.S.C.
Section 1001 and/or 5 U.S.C. Section 552a(i)(3).

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 0.50 hours per response. including the time for reviewing
instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining the data nceded. and completing and reviewing the collection of
information. Suggestions for reducing this burden may be submitted 10 the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management
and Badget, Public Use Reports Project (£ 103-0016). Washington, DC 20503

Full Name of Requester ' 7"1 wan d‘& LOW@ (C:LQL

Citizenship Status > [J S Social Security Number -‘__

w——.y

OPTIONAL: Authorization to Release Information to Another Person

This form is also to be completed by a requester who is authorizing information relating to himself or herself to be released 10 another person.

Further, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. Section $52a(b), ] authorize the U.S. Department of Justice to release any and all information relating to me 1o

Print or Type Name

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct, and that I am the person
named above, and I understand that any falsification of this statement is punishable under the provisions of 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 by a fine of
not more than $10,000 or by imprisonment of not more than five years or both. and that requesting or obtaining any record(s) under false
pretenses is punishable under the provisions of 5 U.S.C. 552a(i)(3) by a fine of not more than $5,000.

Signature * _ 19‘ sl i wontii Dete_ > 2 J ’/ ;.-f
V N

' Name of individual who is the subject of the record(s) sought.

? Individual submitting a request under the Privacy Act of 1974 must be either “a citizen of the United States or an alien lawfully
admitted for permanent residence,” pursuant to 5 U.S.C. Section 552a(aX2). Requests will be processed as Freedom of Information Act
requests pursuant 1o 5 U.S.C. Section 552, rather than Privacy Act requests, for individuals who are not United States citizens or aliens
lawfully admitted for permanent residence.

JProviding your social security number is voluntary. You are asked to provide your social security number only to facilitate the
identification of records relating to you. Without your social security number, the Department may be unable to locate any or all records
pena“ming to you.

Signature of individual who is the subject of the record sought.

FORM DOI-361




kground Modification

Employment Hindered Due to Bac

Tiwanda Lovolace

From: Karen Belleni
Sent: Friday, May 06, 2011 4:22 PM
To: Tiwanda Lovelace

Subject: Gonfidential - Griminal History Record 4 for Chaflongo.pdf
Attachments: DPS-008-X Raquest Copy Criminal Recos

Importance: High

CONFIDENTIAL
and Rohabilitation raquires a background

Gaood afternoon Ms, Lovelace,
r fingarprint chock came back with

As you are aware, tha Departmant of Employmunt, Training

Investigation to ba conductad on amployeas at time of hira. You
on how to obtain a copy of your FBI criminal
s Instructions e

infarmatian hat L not censlaton’ with your agplicat on.

Bi's website, which provide

oviabout-us/c|ls/background-c rcks/background

the information to tha FBI. ("All dala
s submitted to the FBI by local, state,
nd correction of such data rests

Here is a link to the F
history record: g
To challange tha racord, you naed to contact the agency that reported
a
). Please contact this agency or the
corroctlon, or update. The FBI

is obtainod from fingarprint submissions or relutec idontification forms
and federal agencias. As a resull, tho rasponsibllity for authentication
upon the contributing ngency (i.e., police departmant, county court, etc.
contral ropository in tha slata where the arrost occurred Lo raquost a changa, : )
Is not authorlzad to mod|fy tha record without writtan notlfication from the appropriate criminal justice

agancy.”)
Aftar you recalve the Infarmation you muat take necoasary stapo to:

« Contact the arresting agency.
« Have the disposition added to the file,
You may contact tha Criminal History Rapository for the State of Nevada and get a copy of your Criminal
History Record. | have attached the form you will need for this process. Please complate the attachad form
and mail or fax back to them, If you need to contact the Repository, the phone number is (775) 684-6262.

Alter you raceive the information you must take necessary steps to:
vy orda tar tie Reposilary to assist you, you will neec your AFCiv numiber anu agancy acuvoedrt numuei.

Your APCN numbor is PS0327430A and the agancy account numbor is 150708,
Ploase provida the informatlon to me no latar than May 27, 2011. Thank you for your immaedilate attantlon.
Please do not hasltato to contact me should you have any questions.

e y (299

-Karan
Revrves Sorlens Cae

Kot Cficer 7
SNEVaSE LINIITIRCI? O ERPATItent, TIINING & Refalifitation

SISO XN Lovter N1eonire
L3 Jepan NV Sorog
PUaasre e ) X6 g0

TN ) g N argw
TIYE Selery 2070808 3 N vadef XeniGy 14

(98 CamScanner



Case 1:03-cv-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 58 of 61

y: S
A Deltai ¢ unection

Awbolly inened sulrindiars of Delta An Lmes

Adante Southeast Airhnes, {nc.
100 Harsheld Centre Parkway
Suire 800

Adlanta, GA 10354.1336

DATE: 10/ 21 f 2002
To: Tiwanda Lovelace
From: Michael A. Murphy

Subject: New Hire Approval For Employment

Congratulations!

{n behalt of Atlantic Southeast Airlines, it is our pleasure {0 extend an offer of employinent contingent on
successful completion of our initial orientation/wraining session.  Your § day class is scheduled to start on Monday
Noverber, 4 2002 Artendance 1s required for all days and all pasts of ail days. Dress will be business casual.

Class will begin promptly at 8:00 AM and will fast until 5:00 PM each day with an houwr being designated for
lunch. Class will be held in the ASA building - 3" Fleor- Classroom #1.

FAILURE TO BRING THIS CONFIRMATION LETTER AND THE REQUIRED MATERIAL ON THE
FIRST DAY OF CLASS WILL RESULT IN DISMISSAL.

s Artached is an [-9 form which must be completed during orientation. Please note that you are required to
bring to orientation one document from list A. OR two documents. ...one from list B. And one from list C. A
valid driver's license and a social security card will be sufficient. 1f you do not have these documents, please
choose other acceptable documents from list B. And iist C.

s For marricd eraployees, spouse’s social security number and date of birth are required; if spouse’s last name
differs, a marriage certificate is required.

e tull legal name, date of birth and social security number is needed for all natural bore childresy; if last name
differs, a copy of birth certificate is reguired.

s (Copy of school identification of children 19-23 years of age unmarried and tull rime students; a current
schedule with total number of eredit hours and a signed letter from registrar’s office is required.

s Siepchildren 18 years and under living in the employee's home full-time; a copy of birth certificate and social
security number is required.

s legally adopted children require 3 copy of Adoption Placement Order.

s  Fuli legal name and date of birth are required for parents; if step-parent is invoived, 4 copy of marriage
certificate is required.

Please be advised that fzilure to provide any of the above documentation will resuit in the delay of your flight
and medical benefits,

Sincerely, ,//l/

Michael A. Murphy
ACS Recruiting Coordinator ¢ A M
404 766-1400 EXT:2422 /FAX A04-763-8397

>

SKy



Michigan Inter-5tate Case Report dated 08-2-1993
Confirms Lovelace Was Reporting Warrant was Illegally obtained, Malicious And Unwarranted

IEHIGAN DEPARTHNEMT OF CORRECTIZNS
UREAU OF FIELD SERVICES

{TER-STATE CASE REFORT

PROBATLON F-211289-1

BATE
EFfA-LE &faa |- EJ"?;"?E!

FTEMTIGH W RCE=E LTATE
@. PETER CHATFIELD TIWANTA LOVELANCE Fzﬂlu%‘maizn_ LCEORGLA
TAMIN FOE REFORT
Elosinc LHTEREST _— = SN TS SETTH —
REMAHKES:

Supjest Teported co chis office 12711792, this cade was accepted for supervision 12/22/92.

%E: Lowelace reporced ac direcrtad to this sffigs, she admicced to payimg mo feds ro che

ounkEy o EEEI.IE. -

There ig currently & warrnat far her arrest. that oea iggusd by Gecrgis avthewities,

th.“-.fn:-._ we are slofing dnceresc in thils case,

ALA S5 sdw

Aoproved by -:--/z:ffi’r‘é:-_
es L. Anderren, HBupe.
| | —— e
-i-rt- DaTE
COMNEHTS:
= e TR T i | SIPERVILER OF MTRASTATE l
B B TR E IFaLre E

Although Lovelace was reporting to Michigan Probation, no efforts were made to
contact and/or provide notice. | was still reporting (3) three months, unaware
that the warrant was issued on May 19, 1993. | was just told that | no longer was
to report to Michigan Probation office. | obtained this letter well after.



Interstate report shows reporting as
o directed when officials declared unlawfully  3ef 25

to have no knowledge of my whereabouts
and swore that I had abscounded.

ICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
UREAU OF FIELD SERVICES

{TER-STATE CASE REPORT
PROBATION F- -

DATE

CFR. 128 684 [ 8/2/93
m————e e — -~ e N STATE
TTENTION RE:
G. PETER CHATFIELD TIWANDA LOVELANCE %550898520 GEORGIA :
FASON FOR REPORT F
CLOSING INTEREST B e
REMARKS:

Subject reported to this office 12/11/92, this case was accepted for supervision 12/22/92.

M5, Jovelace reported as directed to this office, she admitted to paying no fees to the
County of Dekalb. -

There is curremtly a warrnat for her acrest, that was issued by Georgia authorities,
tEereiore. ve are closing interest in this case.

Approved by: /; /-’{A

s L. Anderson, Supv.

JLA:SS:dw

AT
TC DATE

; COMMENTS:

- : == ' y T SUPERVISOR OF INTERSTATE |

T

—
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Officials declared unlawfully and ‘under
color of law’ to have no knowledge of my
whereabouts and swore that I had
absconded — as shown above.

WARRANT FOR ARREST OF PROBATIONER
STATE OF GEORGIA COUNTY OF Dekalb

Ve,

LOVELACE, Tiwanda Gail NO. 89CR2414

TO THE SHERIFF OF THE ABOVE NAMED COUNTY OR
OTHER LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER OF THE STATE:

Ill'll!}!il YUVINY P VI PN Y |

Tiwanda Gail Lovelace..
‘19478 Grandville

Detroit, MI 48219

and salely koep her until she may be returned to this
mmwmw-mamammmam

AAPAPSAARARARARRASAAAAPARARAANRAPARARARSAAPAPSRASARRAARAR

Failure to repoxt and to court~o e

ig¢ considered absconded from supervision; therefore,

“ JeRAN,

.sentenced tolled ;

PAPAPARSANPARAPARARARARARAPARARARAANFARANA

JUNWY VY BIN IV NT b " NINNNN Y sy dN ViV liU'O_i‘_UUidUU!UlUigi'Ut‘U'l_l"U

Probation Supervisor Duane Timzmons,.P.0.#10
Central Dekald Probatiom

L—-"— >n &J H\-g‘\.-——-

Judge Linda W. Hunter




Clearly, the Warrant has an expiration date of July 31. 1997 but thus was used to
take multple jobs and even housmng for almost (2) two decades. Although
Lovelace was reporting to Michigan Probation, no efforts were made to contact
and/or provide notice. That warrant savs that “thorough. diligent search was made to
find probationer and whereabouts unknown’ but this 15 a complete farce.

. .
Z
&
NON EST INVENTUS STATE OF GEORGIA
_ _ j o
* Whe underiigned ofticer hereky certifics COUNTY OF Dbkl i
that w thorough wad difigest search for Lhe }
probationar lsted i this wenmnt ead afll- ' ETATE
davit has been made b bt aot Besbied 12 - =
plucxa of abode, kmown r‘-uuHul I'; ; 5
sy sl e Lt LOVELACE, Tiwsnds Gail  #84GK2414 ¥
'Inpll:li. ;
Signed thin U™ dap of TRy ' AUTHORITY TO ARREST 2
: W =
0.9 o Abeatfiar ¢ Peceived _ g
Cley} : . i
i F
'_.J_\&.&id“_——.ﬂmﬂ _ 2
{County) By 5
i Tits
Slgaaiure of Oificer
Thie 7 5 “ 15"13 E
g&. SOCIAL SECURITY NO. S+
~ DATEOF BIRTH el -
- e
y: 1—;-_; 4 SEX Femala .
e T 10 B : 8
“"ﬁt‘r‘fh EXPIRATION DATE __7-31-97 4
FIES Duswe Timmcus, #10 ) E
- ' Probation Officer I g
0t W LT W EBG _ s Peskittin 5
'J..,L:rLI:{J.-IIT‘rI'a' ; (504 370-5113 . %
-n € % '
AN S A0 :

(13413034

I believe the warrant was serving its purpose, to inflict damage, hinder and
harm. I am sure that the fact that my father was convicted of murdering a

police officer in 1969 and is serving a life sentence is not a coincidence.
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Certificates of Copyrights and Signed Split Sheets | Request for Legal Help

SCHEDULE 1
(Existing Compositions Not Committed to Third Parties)
TITLE % OF
COMPOSITION OWNERSHIP

Wicked/On The Way U Make Me Pgel

Will U Luv Me Tomorrow Review All Titles and

What Can I Say To U/Justify Ny Love
Ready For U To Love

'East Come, Basy Go !

Come Inside o _ o
I an’t Get Encugh COmpﬂI'e tO Bl]lb(]?ll‘d HltS!
I Give U My All

Nisunderstanding

Lies/If You Loved Me

Slammin 1/I Like The Way You NMove Me

Obviously, musical works were passed around and

definitely used!

Can you guess why a Major Music Publisher

WO

uldn’t want their 50% -Fifty percent?

That does not sound like teamwork to me...more

like Tag Team!

https://requestforlegalhelp.com/2015/10/certificates-of-copyrights/

18/80



.~ A song was also released a ledg
responsibility for iﬂ-&mfw

This "violence® is mentioned repeatedly and its product appears
tc be Plaintiff‘s ovarian Cystectomy which, Plaintiff agserts, is

Report, " one can not help that the complaint ig
fanciful and delusional.

For the reasons statel above, the court concludes that
Plaintiff’'s complaint fails to comply with the pleading
requirements of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure.
Additionally, Plaintiff's complaint is frivolous within the
meaning of 28 U.5.C. § 1915(d). Accozdingly,

IT IS ORDERED that Plaintiff’'s complaint is dismissed.

Dated: July 22, 199¢
Detroit, Michigan

A.
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
copy sent this date to:

Tiwanda “.ovelace
9080 Burt Rd4.

Detroit, MI 48228 | MI Judge’s own words dismissing violence
while referencing actual violence as a
product of female surgery.




A copy of search warrant for double
homicide that the MI judge disregarded as

product of a female surgery.

STATE OF NICHIGAN
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Condition
# New
] Used
J Like New
Very Good
1) Good
| Acceptabie

i Return to product informaison

I tax

+ &0 00 estimated

$22.02 New
+ 53.99 shipping New Book. Shipped from US
+ 50.00 estimated within 10 1o 14 business days
Lax Establish = Read more
$28.73 New
& FREE Shipping
o CHTRErS, DT
$35.00, Dotails
+ 52 34 estimated
J
§25.43 New
+ 53,99 shipping Brand new, Perfect condition,
+ 50.00 estimated Salisfaction Guarnlesd
lax
$25.72 New
+ 53 99 shipping Brand Mew Book. May dispatch

frem the LIS or the UK. Standard

fax Dedi_ » Read mone

$26.06 il

+ 53 99 shippng Brand bew

+ 50.00 estimated

tax

$26.13 Maw

+ 53.99 shipping BRAND NEWI

+ 50.00 estimaled

tax

%26.79 New

+ 53,99 shipping LINTERMATIONAL SHIPPING
+ 5000 estimated \- SHIPS froen 4 localions based
tox on your.. » Read more
$27.94 Hew

+ 53 33 shipping Brand Mew item. 100%

+ 50,00 estimated Guaranieed. Reliable customer
tax service. Hot off the Press it
$28.19 Naw

+ 53.99 shipping Brand New Delivery b5 usualty &
+ 50,00 eslimated - B WOrking days Trom ofder,
tax It » S moe
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L b usic Business: It's a Dirty Game! (Paperback)

E I I by Tiwanda Lovelace. Tiwanda Ne Me' Lovelace

February 257 Choose
Expedited Shipping at
checkout

International & domestic
Shipping rates and relum
palicy

Arrives between Feb. 22 -
Mar. 8
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Intemational & gomestic
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International & domestic
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Case 1:03-cv-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 52 of 61

Tiwanda Lovelace

5430 E. Lake Meud #210
Las Vegus NV 89156
Matling address

November 19, 2002

Depurtment of Corrections
Dekalb County

Centrul Dekalb Probation
5477 Church Street
Decatur GA. 30030

ATTN: Probation Supervisor for K. Funny

RE: Alledged Probation Violation-Tiwanda Lovelace

As set forth in Title 28, CFR, Section 16.34, [ would like to challenge the
accuracy and completeness of at least (4) four entries in reference to my CJIS background

investigation.
&

[ have been before a Judge involving crinunal activity twice in my life. Once |
was facing a charge of Simple battery (domestic), which was dismissed; the other, Theft
by Taking (2 counts= 1 felony and | misdemeanor). I was given the First Offender Act.
Syrs Probation, 96 hrs. community service, and restitution.

[ have enclosed a copy of the original disposition of the case and a certitied copy
of Transcript of proceeding, including sentencing: which states clearly the events and and
conditions of sentencing. Transcript states that non-payment alone would not constitute
grounds for the issuance of a warrant, which, in tum would revoke probaton and cause or
allow the First Offender Act to be changed to conviction (Refer to TRNSCRPT, pg. 13
line 24 — pg. 14 line 1-6 and lines 20-23).

The Court: “If Michigan sends back down a warrant saying you have not paid the
restitution and that is the only thing, I would have you come back to Georgia and we
would have a walk I hearing, if we could get you to come back on your own, I wouldn’t
have you arrested, I would find out whether or not you still have a job.”

“The important thing is for you to report, regardless. I absolutely never sign a warrant
if the only thing it says is somebody hasn’t paid the money.”

[ have also enclosed a copy of original Conditions of Probation. signed on August
7. 1992 and a copy of an Inter- State Case Report from the Department of Corrections
Probation Services dated August 2, 1993, This report advises that [ was officially
accepted lor supervision on December 22, 1992 and states that 1 was reporting as
directed. This report savs thut Michigan closed interest August 2. 1993 because (3



Case 1:03-cv-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 53 of 61

months prior) Georgia Authoriues issued a warrant for non-payment of restitution on
May 19, 1993, From the daic case was accepted, my address was on file wath Michigan
hut 1 was never notified of any scheduled hearing to discuss non-payment of restitution,
(as stipulated above). (Refer to lnter-State Case Report). dades 5’/’2’ [73

“Subject reported to this office 12/11/92, this case was accepted for supervision
12/22/92. Ms. Lovelace reported as directed to this office, she admitted to paying no
fees to the county of Dekalb.”

“There is currently a warrant for her arrest; that was issued by Georgia Authorities,
therefore, we are closing interest in this case.”

In reference to CJIS, No. 3 and No. 4, the dates and charges are not accurate, both
are 1n reference to same case. | was originally arrested on October 28, 1988 for Theft by
Taking. [ fled until June 27, 1992, (which was 4 years later) [ turned myself in to
Georgia Authorities. Both No. 3 and No. 4 combined shows 5 different charges and
different dates that need to be updated and corrected. (Refer to TRSNCRPT, pg. 3 line §-
11)

Attorney: ‘“There was a warrant out for her and she took a plane and came on down

here 1o take care of these matters. And she has been here since June 27"

In reference to CJIS. No. 3, the date listed here was when I tumed myself in for
the original and only case from October 28, 1988, (4 years prior). | was fingerprinted
again and presented with new case. Assured of my innocence, I complied by submitiing
a handwriting analysis because | know ! did not do it. There was also an 18sue regarding
illegal photo line up used to initiate case. [ was advised this was dropped. Transmittals
suggest further and continued criminal activity by incorrectly entering information.

[n my attempts to have this corrected, [ have been forwarded back and forth by
phone. I am unsure of whom [ should contact, so 1 requesting corrections thru your
offices. This 13 the first time that I have been given the opportunity to view this
background investigation report. Over the last (9) nine years, | have been asked to resign
from a decent paying job (which was enabling me to provide tor my children. | have
been denied the opportunity for a hearing and due process.

This background mvestigation does not reftect a person who has only been
convicted once. Since 1992, 1 have not been invelved with any criminal activity. Due to
the compilations of charges. inconect dates, implications of continued multiple offenses,
and denial of due process, | have been condemned and force o suffer grievous loss of
opportunities that should have nghtfully been attained by myself. The hifestyle free from
further cinunal activity should have been rewarded with a chance to provide a decent
fife, instead, I was undercut and disgraced by incomplete and inaccurate information.
The Legal documents provided, herein, should be used to assist wath clearing these
matlers in question.

Sincerely,

Ry
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FedEx Express U.S. Mail PO Box 727
Customer Suppor Traca Mempis, TN 38154-4643
i 4 3875 Awrways Boulevard
w }i‘: Module H, 4th Floor Telephone. 901.363-3600
R SN - Memptus, TN 38116

Express
1/6/2003
Dear Cuslomer:

Here is the proof of detivery for the shipment with fracking number 837772378312. Our records
reflect the foltowing information.

Delivery Information:

Signed For By: S.JOHNSON
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Delivery Location: 547 CHURCH ST
Delivery Date: December 27, 2002
Delivery Time: 0901

Shipping information:

Tracking No: 837772378312 Ship Date: December 26, 2002
Recipient: Shipper:

SUPERVISOR K FUNNY TLOVELACE

CENTRAL DEKALB PROBATION

547 CHURCH ST 5450 £ LAKE MEAD 210
DECATUR, GA 30030 LAS, NV 89156

us us

Shipment Reference Information:

Thank you for choosing FedEx Express. We look forward 1o working with you in the future,

FedEx Worldwide Customer Service
1-800-Go-FedEx®
Relerence No.; R2003010600067619372

Ny S dende s onmde o P
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Tiwanda Lovelace

5450 E. Lake Mead #210
Lus Vegas NV 89156
Marling address

November 19, 2002
District Attorney

556 N. McDonough Street
Decatur GA. 30030

ATTN: Attorney

RE: Alledged Probaton Violatton-Tiwanda Lovelace

As set forth in Title 28, CFR, Section 16.34, I would like 1o challenge the
accuracy and completeness of at least (4) four entries in reference to my CJIS background
mvestigation.

I have been before a Judge involving criminal activity twice in my life. Once |
was fucing a charge of Simple battery (domestic), which was dismissed; the other, Theft
by Taking (2 counts= | felony and 1 misdemeanor). [ was given the First Offender Act,
Syrs Probation, 96 hrs, community service, and restitution.

I have enclosed a copy of the original disposition of the case and a certified copy
of Transcript of proceeding. inciuding sentencing; which states clearly the events and and
conditions of sentencing. Transcript states that non-payment alone would not constitute
grounds for the 1ssuance of a warrant, which, in turn would revoke probation and cause or
allow the First Offender Act to be changed to conviction (Refer to TRNSCRPT, pg. 13
line 24 — pg. 14 line 1-6 and lines 20-23).

The Court: “If Michigan sends back down a warrant saying you have not paid the
restitution and that is the only thing, 1 would have you come back to Georgia and we
would have a walk I hearing, if we could get you to come back on your own, I wouldn’t
have you arrested, | would find out whether ar not you siill have a job.”

“The important thing is for you to report, regardless. I absolutely never sign a warrant
if the only thing it says is somebody hasn’t paid the money.”

I have also enclosed a copy of onginal Conditions of Probation, signed on August
7, 1992 and a copy of an Inter- State Case Report from the Department of Corrections
Probation Services dated August 2, 1993, This report advises that [ was officially
accepted for supervision on December 22, 1992 and states that [ was reporting as
directed. This report says that Michigan closed interest August 2, 1993 because (3
months prior) Georgia Authorities 1ssued a warrant tor non-payment of restitution on
May 19, 1993, From the date case was accepted, my address was on file with Michigan
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but | was never notified of any scheduied hearing to discuss non-payment of restitution,
(as stipulated above). (Refer to Inter-State Case Report).

“Subject reported to this office 12/11/92, this case was accepted for supervision
12/22/92. Ms. Lovelace reported as directed to this office, she admitted to paying no
fees to the county of Dekalb.”

“There is currently u warrant for her arrest; that was issued by Georgia Authorities,
therefore, we are closing interest in this case.”

In reference to CJIS, No. 3 and No. 4, the dates and charges are not accurate, both
are in reference to same case. I was onganally arrested on October 28, 1988 for Theft by
Taking. 1 fled untl June 27, 1992, {(which was 4 years later) 1 tumed myself in to
Georgia Authortties. Both No. 3 and No. 4 combined shows 5 different charges and
different dates that need to be updated and corrected. (Refer to TRSNCRPT, pg. 3 line §-
1)

Attorney: “There was a warrant out for her and she took a plane and came on down

here to take care of these matters. And she has been here since June 27",

In reference to CJIS, No. 5, the date listed here was when T turned myself in for
the onginal and only case from October 28, 1988, (4 years prior). 1 was fingerpninted
again and presented with new case. Assured of my innocence, [ complied by submitting
a handwnting analysis because [ know I did not do 1. There was also an issue regarding
illegal photo line up used (o initiate case. 1 was advised this was dropped. Transmittals
suggest further and continued criminal activity by incorrectly entering information.

In my attempts to have this conected, I have been forwarded back and forth by
phone. I am unsure of whom 1 should contact. so { requesting corrections thru your
offices. This 1s the first time that I have been given the opportunity to view this
background tnvestigation report. Over the lust {9) nine years, 1 have been asked to resign
from a decent paying job {(which was enabling me to provide for my children. 1have
heen denied the opportunity for a hearing and due process.

This buckground investigation does not reflect a person who has only been
convicted once. Since 1992, [ have not been involved with any criminal activity. Due 10
the compitations of charges, incorrect dates, implications of continued multiple offenses,
and denial of due process, 1 have been condemned and force to suffer grievous loss of
opportuntites that should have rightfully been attained by myself. The lifestyle free tfrom
further criminal activity should have been rewarded with a chance to provide a decent
life, instead. I was undercut and disgraced by incomplete and inaccurate information.
The Legal documents provided, herein, should be used to assist with clearing these
Matiers 1n question.

Sincerely,

4 k-

wanda lLovelace
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hp www fedes ot st andsp

fedEx Expross 1.5 Mail: PG Box 727
Customer Suppnn Trace Memphus, T 38194-4643
P 3375 Alrways Boulevard
s T Module H, 4th Floor Telephone. 901-359-3500
TR Memphis, TN 38116

['xpress
1/6/2003

Dear Cusiomer;

Here is the procf of delivery for the shipment with fracking number B37772378323. Our records
reflect the following information.

Delivery information:

Signed For By: D.HILL

Delivery Location: 556 N MCDONOUGH 8T 709
Delivery Date: December 27, 2002
Delivery Time: 1027

Shipping Information:

Tracking No: 837772378323 Ship Date: December 26. 2002
Recipient: Shipper:

ASSISTAND D A BRM 707 T LOVELAKE

DEKALB CO COURTHOUSE DA OFFICE

556 N MCDONQUGH ST 707 ATT ASS 5450 E LAKE MEAD 210
DECATUR, GA 30030 LAS, NV 89156

us us

Shipment Reterence Information:

Thank you for choosing FedEx Express We ook lorward to working with you in the future

FedEx Wortdwide Customer Service

1-800-Go-FedEx®
Relerence No.: R2003010600067541670
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Tiwanda Lovelace

5450 E. Lake Mead #210
Las Vegas NV 89156
Matling address

November 19, 2002

FBI, CHS Division
ATTN: SCU , Mod D-2
[Q00 Custer Hollow Road,
Clarksburg, WV 26306

RE: FBIF 26329HAS

As set forth in Title 28, CFR, Section 16.34, I would like to challenge the
accuracy and completeness of at least (4) four entries in reference to my CIIS background
investigation.

I have been before a Judge involving criminal activity twice in my life. Once}
was facing a charge of Simple battery (domestic), which was dismissed; the other, Theft
by Taking (2 counts= 1 felony and I misdemeanor). I was given the First Offender Act,
Syrs Probation, 96 hrs. community service, and restitution.

I have enclosed a copy of the original disposition of the case and a certified copy
of Transcript of proceeding, including sentencing; which states clearly the events and and
conditions of sentencing. Transcript states that non-payment alone would not constitute
grounds for the issuance of a warrant, which, in turn would revoke probation and cause or
allow the First Offender Act to be changed to conviction (Refer to TRNSCRPT, pg. 13
line 24 - pg. 14 line 1-6 and lines 20-23).

The Court: “If Michigan sends back down a warrant saying you have not paid the
restitution and that is the only thing, I would have you come back to Georgia and we
would have a walk I hearing, if we could get you to come back on your own, I wouldn’t
have you arrested, I would find out whether or not you still have a job.”

“The important thing is for you to report, regardless. I absolutely never sign a warrant
if the only thing it says is somebody hasn't paid the money.”

1 have also enclosed a copy of original Conditions of Probation, signed on August
7, 1992 and a copy of an Inter- State Case Report from the Department of Corrections
Probation Services dated August 2, 1993, This report advises that I was officially
accepted for supervision on December 22, 1992 and states that 1 was reporting as
directed. This report says that Michigan closed interest August 2, 1993 because (3
months prior) Georgia Authorities issued a warrant for non-payment of restitution on
May 19, 1993. From the date case was accepted, my address was on file with Michigan
but I was never notified of any scheduled hearing to discuss non-payment of restitution,
(as stipulated above). (Refer to Inter-State Case Report).
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“Subject reported to this office 12/11/92, this case was accepted for supervision
12/22/92. Ms. Lovelace reported as directed to this office, she admitted to paying no
Jees to the county of Dekalb.”

“There is currently a warrant for her arrest; that was issued by Georgia Authorities,
therefore, we are closing interest in this case.”

In reference to CJIS, No. 3 and No. 4, the dates and charges are not accurate, both
are in reference to same case. 1 was originally arrested on October 28, 1988 for Theft by
Taking. 1 fled until June 27, 1992, (which was 4 years later) I tumed myself in to
Georgia Authorities. Both No. 3 and No. 4 combined shows 5 difterent charges and
different dates that need to be updated and corrected. (Refer to TRSNCRPT, pg. 3 line 8-
i1)

Attorney: “There was a warrant out for her and she took a plane and came on down

here to take care of these matters. And she has been kere since June 274,

In reference to CJIS, No. 5, the date listed here was when I tumed myself in for
the original and only case from October 28, 1988, (4 years prior). 1 was fingerprinted
again and presented with new case. Assured of my innocence, I complied by submitting
a handwriting analysis because I know 1 did not do it. There was also an issue regarding
illegal photo line up used to initiate case. I was advised this was dropped. Transmittals
suggest further and continued criminal activity by incorrectly entering information.

In my attempts to have this corrected, I have been forwarded back and forth by
phone. 1 am unsure of whom I should contact, so I requesting corrections thru your
offices. This is the first time that I have been given the opportunity to view this
background investigation report. Over the last (9) nine years, 1 have been asked to resign
from a decent paying job (which was enabling me to provide for my children. Thave
been denied the opportunity for a hearing and due process.

This background investigation does not reflect a person who has only been
convicted once. Since 1992, I have not been involved with any criminal activity. Due to
the compilations of charges, incorrect dates, implications of continued multiple offenses,
and denial of due process, T have been condemned and force to suffer grievous loss of
opportunities that should have rightfully been attained by myself. The lifestyle free from
further criminal activity should have been rewarded with a chance to provide a decent
life, instead, I was undercut and disgraced by incomplete and inaccurate information.
The Legal documents provided, herein, should be used to assist with clearing these
matters in question.

Sincerely,

e

Tiwanda Lovelace

tl
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. ' Federal Express Corporation US Mat PO Box 727 Telephone 901-369-3600
‘ Customer Support Trace Memphis, TN3F "643
3875 Airways Boulevard
Module H, 4th Floor
Memphis, TN 38116

Federal Express

November 26,2002
TIWANDA LOVELACE
LOVELACE
1470 BOGGS RD APT 1008
DULUTH, GA 30095
Dear TIWANDA LOVELACE:
Qur records reflect the following delivery information for the shipment with the tracking number
836409624873. The information is incomplete and we regret the inconvenience this may cause.
However, as stated in the FedEx Service Guide, we assume no liability for our inability to provide
a copy of the delivery record.
Delivery Information:
Signed For By: R.DENNEY
Delivered to: 1000 CUSTER HOLLOW RD
Delivery Date: November 22, 2002

Delivery Time: 10:23 AM

Shipping tnformation:

Tracking No: 836409624873 Ship Date: November 21, 2002
Shipper: LOVELACE Recipient: FBI CJIS DIVISION
5450 E LAKE MEADE APT 210 1000 CUSTER HOLLOW RD
LAS VEGAS 891586, , 26306
us us

Thank you for choosing FedEx Express. We look forward to working with you in the future.
FedEx Worldwide Customer Service

1-800-Go-FedEx (1-B00-463-3339) ¥

Reference No: 1126037626

This Information is provided subject to the FedEx Service Guide.



Office of the United Nations High Commissioner for Human Rights

Human Rights Council Branch-Complaint Procedure Unit . - . o
OHCHR.- Palais Wilson Emails .sent requesting ass}stance rega.rdmg
complaints of mail tampering, corruption,

United Nations Office at Geneva P 2
CH-1211 Geneva 10, Sw kzerland intimidation, rape, murder and more...are

Fax:(+4122) 9179011 . '
E -mail: CP@ohchr.org undeliverable!

Website: http//www.ohchr.org/ EN/HRBodies HRC/PagesHRCIndexasp x
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Gm3 Lowciace, |aandakuman K I Comoat

G(gg Al | Tiwanda Lovelace <tiwandalovelace@gmail.com>
.- e st ands cre e ® o ol

Lovei;ce, Tiwanda Humén Rightsr Cor;lplamt

Mon, Mer 16, 2015 at 4:44 AM

Cel elace <tiwandalovelace@gmail.com>, NeNe Lovelace
<sevemvestpmdudlons@gmail com>, tiwandalovelace@outlook.com

Human Rights Councll
Complaint Procedure Form

You are Kindlv requested to submit your complaint in writing in oue of the six official
UN langnages {Avahic, Chinese, Faglish, French, Russian and Spamish) and fo nwe these
languages i any futwre quadﬂtt;
- Asvmymuous s are uul admissible;
- Itis nconmdcd that your complaint dacs net cxcced eight pages, excluding
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Inbox (108) il Delivery Subsystem <mailer-daemon@googlemail.cc (7 days ago) -
Starred tome .
Important Delivery to the following recipient failed permanently:
Sent Mail
Drafts (100) CP@ohchr.org
Circles ) )
rmanent failure:
fimanV/Trash Google tried to as rejected by the server for the recipient domain
2.—.- & o ohchr.org by mx.unicc.org. [188.92.48.158].
Search people... The error that the other server returned was:
550 5.7.0 Local Policy Violation
Invitations
(1/10)
Dragoljub-Bjelo -—- QOriginal message --—--
lav--23b29xuSo
|g4dv30h83ﬂmxb° DKIM-Signature: v=1; a=rsa-sha256; c=relaxed/relaxed:
ap@public talk. d=gmail.com; $=20120113; ) )
google.com wants h=mime-version.date:message-id:subject:from:to:content-type;
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Utility
Mailer
10.5" x 16" B LA
OGDEN UT 84201 Zone-4 $2.03 v
First-Class Mail Larae Env { -
.30 oz.

Expected Delivery: 551 04/18/ 15 “__ " PRIORITY 2-DAY AND REGISTERED MAIL for

-------- COPYRIGHTS FOR MY BOOK AND PROGRAM.

155‘19 Postage: ~* INVISIBLE: LIVING IN AMERICA WITHOUT RIGHTS!

wosl Expodngeomnpﬁon,civﬂrighuviohﬁom copyright
: infringements, etc.

@8 FENCTON DG
205 -622” Zone -8 PLATINUM 30/40/50 PROGRAM (501C3)
Priority. l 2-Pay <: ) e e A sy it M, more .
‘Flat Rate .
1 ]b 2.60 ’-QZ. I understand that there are no deliveries on Saturday

. and Sunday, but clearly if it was not rerouted to Jamaica,
New York...it would arrived on time.

Incfudes to

THIS PACKAGE SHOULD HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

FRIDAY, APRIL 17, 2015 AND WHY ROUTE THROUGH
JAMAICA, NY...?

u, o vaxue' |
Article Value;

PREVIOUS PACKAGES SENT TO MI AND GA, WAS
- . DIRECT DELIVERY AND A DAY EARLIER.

- HOWEVER, MY COPYRIGHTS ARE DELAYED AND
" HAVE ADDED ROUTES...

Prloritv

Flat Rate Env:

SEEZEEEES

Tssue Postage: ' $17.70 f ‘
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% Cm:\«ﬁ:. Ml 4Hz02 (TERLET) $i17.65 e e e D)

Zone-7

Priority Mall 2-C 4 ™
Mectiim £ i@t Rote B USPS Tracking

4 1b. 15.80 oz.
Expected Deliver v Tie 01619

USPS Tracking #. a
Y114 9999 4431 3517 t202 15 K Ty M
Includes up to $90 insis e Aot el

ERRU LS

Updated Delivery Day. Friday, April 17, 201$ «

15PS, com o call “ BIK)-222-1811.

vtyvx.;s'v.»‘..>xp)va:>»>-.o>r>s>»-,> » W

om

loatio Postage $12 8%

ot . it :
fotal: 527 80 Priorty Ma# 2-Cay™
Paid by,

SAsh 50,00

harge Duo 320 20

April 17, 2015, 9:11

: For RS SITTRE frapinriey go o i

Your tem was delvered at 0:11 am on Apdl |

m—wmmv‘o& Waoaz 3-DAY Apri 18, 2018 , 12:60
Tracking shows package g 10,2018,
traveled DIRECT from Apr 10,2015,
LAS VEGAS, NV Avr 10,2015

[ H.o »ﬂz 18,2018,
MICHIGAN Agni 15,2015

Apri 18, 2015,

am
a Aprd 14, 2018,

em

Apri 14, 2015,

om

Apri 14,2015, 5:00
om

Product & Tracking Information

Extra Sve
USPS Tracking ™

Delivered

Available for Pickup

Arrved at Post Office
Qut for Delvery

Sonting Complete

Depared USPS
Facity

Artived at USPS Orgin
Facaty

Departed USPS
Facity

Artived st USPS
Faodty

Departed Post Cffice

Actceotance

7, 2015 n DE

Up 10 $50 insurance
nouded
Restrictions Apply +

Eastern District of Michigan, So. Division - Case No. - 96-722'
Tiwanda Lovelace, Pro Se Plaintiff
Vs.

Zowba Music Publishing, INC. and
BMI, Defendant

Hon. Judge Bernard A. Friedman

This complaint alleges judicial misconduct, violations
civil rights and more.

DETROIT, Wi 48202

e

TROIT, MI 48202

DETROIT, Mt 48202

DETROIT, M1 48202

DETROIT, Wi 48202

DETROIT. Mi 48202

ALLEN
PARK, Wi 48101

ALLEN
PARK, M 48101

LAS
VEGAS, Nv 89120

LAS
VEGAS. NV 89120

LAS
VEGAS, Nv 89102

LAS
VEGAS. Nv 89102

<=3 ITEM DELIVERED AT 9:11 AM...(SHADY)

APRIL 17, 2015

Shipped PRIORITY 3-DAY
THIS MAIL SHOULD

HAVE BEEN DELIVERED

ON THURSDAY, APRIL 16, 2015
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Mail Tampering and Mail delays - Multiple Carriers

=t |_-'I_|'| L= R D, T L T
UMITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE

hay 13, 1996

b=, Tiwanda Lovelace
QOED But B4
Dretroit, M 45225

[rear Ms. Lovelace:

This letter is in response to your ingquiry on certificd mailing you sent to two {2) separate
COMpRnies,

I regret you were unaware that addressecs of certified mail have the option of appointing
authorized agents to sign for their certified mail. The 51g,na1.ur¢s a]gﬂgm_ta be similar but =
do not look identical or as the same person. /(5 1o | e Cee AT TReh Pt ¥
The reason for this policy is that many individuals receive large volumes of certified mail

and they simply do not have the time to sign for every picce individually. For example,

the President of the United States receives hundreds of pieces of accountable mail each

day and he would have to spend hours signing receipts if we did not allow him to appoint
agents.

Our records show, as indicated on the copies you sent this office, that the certified mail
was delivered, signed for and dated at time of delivery.

I telephoned Zomba Company at (212) 620-8700 and spoke with an employee in the
mailroom, in an attempt to find out the name of the person that signed far the mail in
question. He assured me that he could not tell me whe had signed for this particular
mailpiece since the mail is delivered to the receplion area and anyone available may sign
for the company’s mail.

I realize that this does not solve your immediate problem, however, there simply is ho
pther action we can take to assist you,

If you have any further concerns please do not hesitate 1o confact me at the number listed
below.

e i A e i s 'i'LIIi.:?L"E'l‘I':- i
L 4 X ; i J
Sinceraly, . Ii-w sl aalis f - I;- £ (= :_m. i -|-L_ .LL..,_.. |-I.. e r': % .
‘E’w ﬂ’]ﬂf |'r_- ‘) %’tlﬁﬁ'{j [HeU Y | -l'n.l, I i |-.:|' el : - b |'-:' 1 b "."I-ll;-l' ’ r}
Barbara I. Yack { (T P RO i SR VL e i VN Ry
A/Consumer Affairs Associate © - :i,l. o S o T T NEERRETA

Kelerence: VOS003241

1927 Fosa Parks Blwd.
Dreroit, MI 482 1 6-9631
313-225-5435

Tell me, how does someone tamper with mail from multiple carriers?

Who has that capability? Just think about it... Different zip codes, same
dates written CLEARLY.



On May 14, 1996 Letter received from DHL Worldwide Express
confirms unexplainable delay in delivery:

- b.l'-f"-:". - BIENALEALL 5 2N -TL Gai:-ll,:-ﬁ. |Jlf|"< G

oy
-‘."'

May 14, 1996

Seven West Prod. Pub. t,'r.,_-i
Attention: Tiwana Lovelace e oL
Y080 Burt R L
Detroit, Ml 537 | 5
i
RE:  Airwaybill # £18 453 7060 12 ple |
Drate Shipped: April 30, 1996 go#
Consignee: LIS Postal Office L

1401 W, Fort 51
Detroit, BIT 48233
Dear bMre. Lovelace

In response to your inguiry on the above referenced shipment DHL Worldwide Express
has traced this package through our shipping cycle and the shipment was left at Dock
#114 on May 2, 1996 at 1:23 pm. We have exhausted all current resources to find the
cause for delay and as of this date the reason is uncertain: Under the normal transit cycle,
this piece should have been delivered on May 1, 1996,

We value our relationship with our customers and hope you will allow us to continue
providing services 1o your company, DHL sincerely regrets any inconvenience this may

have caused.

Regards,

Service Inguiry Supervisor

Sevmmaies doc H

Newny Bl "pi1§ 453 70bo was  Scxf do Mo f’.‘ff :

EPiea AL Hpl W, FarT oF., PETGr b @eperT BALLPrmpering
S, PosSp ofFcs braese e Hewve Ga‘:"lt-'i'r Eriegll he o,

LR h—chﬁrr oF E ; r. be
: [ = 2 B i ature shaalc i
fea 1.' o ﬂl{ 1.".'* i hl\_:\,h-'{i»-k_r'?_} E:T.'l r-._-JrJ!I_.-Jr R |r_rl :.,.'.' f':t k] ij ¥ uc'}l'.f'_,-,._;_ 1 pia T
5 g B e 2w, o0 et e L b s i P )
h#-ﬂﬁlfJ hvl‘r FA eVl L nifeed T YE2RE G EL -

5 i
= ; Paels Bl
& FoT ] ||’_'= S e +I s ]LTE-? f?\'ﬂ'”‘ i Br DHL Worldesidde Exprass

1903 W, Liniversity D
Tempe, A2 BEZA1
1602 921-8331

Tell me, how does someone tamper with mail from multiple carriers?
Who has that capability? Just think about it...
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While I was running around trying to
exercise my rights and to seek assistance, I
was forced to hear all of my musical works
on the radio, family members and friends
were being assaulted, threatened and my
house was shot up...I received these
envelopes postmarked ‘COMICS’:

Then they were still playing that game where they would pretend to getting
ready to fix this mess and give me my rights to privacy along with the
Dangling Carrot — The Deal. Followed by releasing the public on me to mock
and attack. In addition to everything that was going on...

October 24, 1995 Envelope from Zomba:

THE ZOMEA CROUP OF COMPANIES —
137-139 WEST 25TH STREET .
NEW YORK. NEW YORK 10001

Tiwanda Lovelace
9080 Burt Road
Detroit, M| 48228

. !o” .n}' " '0'"""'“0'!'"'!"0l'ul"'l“lnu“"lu'u'l"lu“ull

Am I the only one who notices the upper right hand corner - COMICS?
November 28. 1995 Envelope from Zomba:

THE ZOMBA GROUP OF COMPANIES A7 TIIN 5
137.139 WEST 25TH STREET v OOE TR
NEW YORK. NEW YORK 10001 , ; € g5 AS,
G S '-J_‘\:I_--/,l
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Tiwanda Lovelace
9080 Burt Road
Detroit, Ml 48228



LA Deparimest of Jeslice

Fealerad Nures of Invekiipatien

Wmbumpae, O G 3053 58001
I feely, Pl el i
(R T
September 16, 2015

Trvanda G. Lovelace
F . Box 400009
Las Vegas, Nevada B2101

Cear Ms. Lovalace:

Your recent complaint fo the Depadment of Justice {DOJ), DMfioe of Inspeclos
Gonasal (OIG) was refemed to the Initial Processing Und (IPU), Intemal Investigations
Section (I1S), Inspection Division (INSD). Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI), Tha
NSNS s the FBI entdy responaitle far investigation aflegetions of misconduct ar
criminad aclivity on the past of FBI amployass

In your compiant, you reporied that for years you have made atiampts through
g-maile, talephone calls, and letters to file a8 compfaint with no cooperation through
COJFBL. You awso claimid you veiliced ifto the Las Vegas Field Oifice 1o repart imajor
crevird aclivity, judictal misconduct and criminal acts 1o include rape and murder but
the Las Vegas Field Offcce "shrugged it off”

Tha purpose of his etber i o advise you this matter does nol wamran! the
openmg of an administrative inguiry. 1P will take no further action in this matter

Sinceraly,

.l

initzad Processing Linit
Inspection Division

Note: This is an example of the blatant disregard and questionable
response (allegedly) from offidals regarding atrodties... Thisis a copy of the
reent response addressed from the Department of Justice in reference

to Request for Assistance regarding allegations (whidh induded supporting
documentation) showing blatant disregard for avil and human rights.
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U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D, C, 20535-0001
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No.

September 16, 2015

Tiwanda G. Lovelace
P.O. Box 400001
Las Vegas, Nevada 89101

Dear Ms. Lovelace:

Your recent complaint to the Department of Justice (DOJ), Office of Inspector
General (OIG) was referred to the Initial Processing Unit (IPU), Internal Investigations
Section (IIS), Inspection Division (INSD), Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI). The
[IS/INSD is the FBI entity responsible for investigation allegations of misconduct or
criminal activity on the part of FBI employees.

In your complaint, you reported that for years you have made attempts through
e-mails, telephone calls, and letters to file a complaint with no cooperation through
DOJ/FBI. You also claimed you walked into the Las Vegas Field Office to report major
criminal activity, judicial misconduct and criminal acts to include rape and murder but
the Las Vegas Field Office “shrugged it off".

The purpose of this letter is to advise you this matter does not warrant the
opening of an administrative inquiry. IPU will take no further action in this matter

Sincerely,
Initial Processing Unit
Inspection Division

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/2/#inbox/KtbxLvHPwWVbTcDVzrCpPksRgGBRTTCZF TL?compose=CligCJftMNkQzBczIrXginmTsRmbPvjVfKQgVDwqgQ...  1/1
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U.S. Department of Justice

LAURA E. DUFFY
United States Attorney
Southern District of California

San Diego County Qffice Imperial County Office

Federal Office Building 516 Industry Way

880 Front Street, Room 6293 Suite C

San Diego, California 92101-8893 Imperial, California 92251-7501

June 1, 2015

Tiwanda Lovelace

Via Federal Express

Re: Freedom of Information Act Request
Dear Ms. Lovelace:

This correspondence is sent to acknowledge receipt of your May 27, 2015, Freedom of
Information Act (FOIA) Request, which you faxed to the U.S. Attorney’s Office for the Southern District
of California.

The Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Unit at the Executive Office for United States Attorneys
(EOUSA) processes all FOIA and Privacy Act requests for records maintained within all United States
Attorneys’ Offices nationwide. Accordingly, our office forwarded your request to EOUSA by email on
June 1, 2015. All future correspondence regarding this FOIA request will be from EOUSA; not this
office. In the interim, you should address any further inquiries to:

Susan B. Gerson, Assistant Director, FOIA/PA Staff
Executive Office for United States Attorneys
Freedom of Information/Privacy Act Unit

600 “E” Street, N.W., Room 7300

Washington, D.C. 20530

(202) 252-6020

For additional information on the FOIA process, please visit EOUSA’s FOIA request page:
http://www justice.gov/usao/resources/foiarequests/, as well as the Department of Justice’s online FOIA
guide: http://www.justice.gov/oip/foia-guide.html.

Very truly yours,

LAURA E. DUFFY
United S tto

Supervisory Paralegal Specialist, Civil Division
Freedom of Information Act Contact




Tiwanda Lovelace

Tiwandalovelace com

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street, S.W., Room 1-A836
Washington, D.C. 20554

Re: "Freedom of Information Act Request”
1 would like to request under both FOIA pursuant to 47 C.F.R. § 0.461 and the Privacy Act.

1. Plaintiffs’ request sought access to:

A. Any and all records concerning, regarding, or relating to myself, Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace.
Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Ms. Tiwanda
Lovelace, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Ms. Tiwanda
Lovelace and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records
of investigations concerning or regarding Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace as a victim or any kind of
alleged perpetrator;

B. Any and all records pertaining to my father, Robert Heard (who allegedly killed a Detroit
Police Officer, Stanley Rapaski and Cass Czerwinski. Such records include, but are not limited
to, records of background checks of Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace, records of communications,
contacts, or correspondence between Ms. Tiwanda Lovelace and employees, officials, or agents
of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records of investigations concerning or regarding Ms.
Tiwanda Lovelace as a victim or any kind of alleged perpetrator;

Sentence 1, Offense: Murder, First Degree
Minimum Sentence: LIFE, MCL#: 750.316 Maximum Sentence: LIFE, Court File#: A-150700
Date of Offense: 01/10/1969 County: Wayne, Date of Sentence: 03/27/1973 Conviction Type:

Jury

C. Any and all records regarding Mr. Stanley Rapaski, Detroit Police Officer and Cass
Czerwinski; Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Mr.
Stanley Rapaski, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Mr. Stanley
Rapaski and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and records
of investigations concerning or regarding Mr. Stanley Rapaski as a victim or any kind of alleged
perpetrator,

Court File#: A-150700, Date of Offense: 01/10/1969 County: Wayne, Date of Sentence:
03/27/1973




D. Any and all records regarding Cass Czerwinski,

Such records include, but are not limited to, records of background checks of Mr. Cass
Czerwinski, records of communications, contacts, or correspondence between Mr. Cass
Czerwinski and employees, officials, or agents of the Federal Bureau of Investigation, and
records of investigations concerning or regarding Mr. Cass Czerwinski as a victim or any kind of
alleged perpetrator;

2. In person on March 05, 2015, the FBI refused to acknowledged receipt of Plaintiffs’ request
and did not accept any of Lovelace’s supporting documentation relating to judicial and official
misconduct, mail tampering, intimidation or murder and accusations of civil rights violations.
The FBI also informed Plaintiffs that it may or may not investigate the judicial and official
misconduct, mail tampering, intimidation or murder and accusations of civil rights violations so
please provide a copy of the written determination of any decision made.

3. On May 18, 2015, Plaintiffs’ submitted a signed, fully executed Certification of Identity form
from Plaintiff Lovelace.

This request is both; for investigative research purposes and of a personal nature to confirm
unwarranted violation of privacy, unprovoked investigations, or any reason why I would be
experiencing unexplained mail tampering, delays in telephone connections, electronic and
computer disturbances. [ am also trying to find out why the laws are never upheld when crimes
are committed against me or why my complaints or allegations combined with supporting legal
documentations are ignored because 1 have not Killed anyone. I am drug free, law-abiding
citizen.

I am also requesting this information to investigate what happened in 1969 during the criminal
trial against my father, Robert Heard for allegedly killing a police and whether this initiated
some kind of surveillance involving myself or family.

For question regarding my request under the FOIA, please contact me at:
Mailing address:
Tiwanda Lovelace

Tiwandalovelace@outlook.com

Thank you,

Tiwanda Lovelace

|




Under FOIA- Freedom of Information Act, recently I requested a
copy of my FBI file due to concerns of privacy violations
and lack of enforcement of laws by officials
where Lovelace is concerned.

This file contains 357 pages; however, only 125 pages are unsealed.
A federal case was initiated due to GA Case —
Flight to avoid prosecution is a federal offense.

Per FBI file, upon my surrender...the Federal case was dismissed.

HOWEVER, my FBI file reflects that AFTER that dismissal...
there are over 220 pages in my file that shows SEALED PURSUANT COURT ORDER.

Fede
ral Bureay of lnw:stigation

Reco
rds Managemem Division

FOIPA: 1334338.99¢

Subject: LOVELACE, TIWANDA

Requester: LOVELACE, TIWANDA

UNCLASSIFIED




W5, Department ar Justice

—— Faderal Bureau of investi
e e W N tl
Washinglon, 0 C_ 20835 gation
August 22 2015

MS. TIWANDA LOVELACE

e ——

FOIPA Reguast Mo 1
; L 1334338000
Subject: LOVELACE. T ARDA,

Dear Ms. Lovelace:

_ The enclosed documents were reviewed under tthe Freedom of Informati i i

United States Code, Section 552/552a. Deletions have been made fo prgtﬁﬂlgfgri:;?;: :E:zh{ﬁ: -:;::l‘ll‘l;n:lf?ﬂﬁ';
-_:hsclnsu.re‘ with the appropriate exemptions noted on the page next to the excision. In addition, a deleted page
information sheet was inserted in the file to indicate where pages were withheld entirely, The e:émptions used o
withhold information are marked below and explained on the enclosed Explanation of Exemptions:

Section 552 Section 552a

(1) (LXTHA) ()5}
(b2} (BYTHB) v ()
(B3 v (BYTHC) (31}
v (bBN7HD) (kp2)

w (B}(7HE) (k{3

({BX)T)(F) (k)(4)

{b)4) {b){(8) (k)(5)
{B)(5) (b}9) {k)(6)

v (D)6 (k)(7)

345 pages were reviewed and 124 pages are being released.

Deocument(s) were located which onginated with, or contained information concerning, other Government
Agency (ies) [OGA]

This information has been referred to the OGA(s) for review and direct response to you.

We are consulting with another agency. The FBI will correspand with you regarding this information
when the consultation is completed

In accordance with standard FB| practice 35‘_"'5 pursuant to FOIA exemption (BY(THE) and Privacy Act
exemption (j)(2) [5 U S C § 552/552a (b)(7)(EMIN2)], this response neither confirms nor denies the existence
of your subject’s name on any watch lists.

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement and national security
records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S. C. § 552(c) (2006 & Supp. IV (2010}, This response is
limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. This is a standard notification that is given
to all our requesters and shouid not be taken as an indication that excluded records do, or do not, exist. Enclosed for

your information is a copy of the Explanation of Exemplions.



FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
FOI/PA
DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET
FOI/PA# 1334338-0
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ROBERT HEARD JR.
. .. ‘here 1 am, Dennis’

| - |
Cop-Killer Suspect Gives Up
To Boyhood Friend, A Cop

DETROIT /(AP) — Promis-
ing there / would be no
shooting, Patrolman Dennis
Clark talked a boyhood pal
accused of slaying a
policeman into surrendering
Monday.

“Here I am, Dennis,” said
Robert Heard Jr., 23, Detroit,
as he stepped out of the

shadows of an apartment
basement. Heard held his
arms high in the air and

limped slightly from a flesh

1 wound in the leg, police said.

He was charged with first-

.. degree murder.

Heard and Paul Kincannon,
22, Detroit, were the object of
an intensive manhunt after
the Friday morning - holdup
slaying of Patrolman Stanley

¢ Rapaski, 35, and bar owner
4 Casimar A. Czarwinski, 47,

both of Detroit. Rapaski was

¢ off duty at the time.

Kincannon died Sunday
after apparently shooting
himself in the chest when

police closed in, authorities
said.

After learning that Heard
was wanted in connection
with the slayings, Clark
spread word among old
neighborhood friends that
there would be no shooting if
Heard surrendered,
authorities said.

Heard called the patrolman
shortly after midnight, saying
he wanted to surrender.

“I know I can trust you,”
the young patrolman quoted
Heard as saying.

Heard agreed to meet the
patrolman in an apartment
basement, where later Heard
surrendered. :

Clark, who has been on the |
force 18 months, said he had
known Heard for 15 years.
They grew up in the same
Detroit neighborhood and
worked together in a
neighborhood boys club, Clark
said. '

“Then he went his way an
I went mine,” Clark added.
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Murderer
Gets Solitary

Confinement

== Sl Pl R

DETROIT 1AP) — A 21-year-
old Detroit man was convicted
Tuesday of first-degree murder
in the 1969 slaving of a Detroit
police officer during a bar hold-
u

P
Robert Heard Jr. was sen-
tenced (0 a mandatory lile
lerm in prizon and solitary con-
finement at hard labor for the
death of Stanley Rapaski.

It was Heard's second Lrial
and conviction. The Michigan
Supreme Court ordered a new
trial last year because of errors
it sad were made by Record-
ﬁr‘s Court Judge Joseph A. Gil-

5.

Rapaski was killed along with
bar owner Casimir A. Czer
winski. Heard was not charged
with the second slaying. Anoth-
er suspect shol himself to
death, apparently by accident,
when cornered by police a few
days later,

WHICH  CON@Imn  TOTeIgn mane
parls

John B. Naughton, Ford vice
president for sales, did not rule
oul selective price increases on
1973 models as General Motors
did last week. Instead, he sawd
there would be no *general
price increase.”

Such action, Naughton said,
was “‘consistent with the goals
of the economic stabilization
program and it is taken with
the hope that our labor force
and suppliers will exercise sim-
ilar restraint."

Noughton's statement was a
rarning to the Uniled Auto
Workers that they. in their
push for higher salaries In this
vear's auto negoliations. could
ve  partially responsible f
prices go up on 1974 models

Ford's action could boost the

ances for substanlial price
ncreases  throughout the in-
dustry nexl fall as makers re-
pup costs=—many of the feder-
ly-mandated—they are ab-
sorbing now or that will come
vith new models

The Ford price hikes., on
hree autos winch contain 1m-
ported parts and one vehicle

miada akheand ars A sascli af
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NGraee
Gets Solitary
Confinement

'DETROIT (AP) — A 27-vear-

old Detroit man was convicted
Tuesday of first-degree murder
in the 1969 slaving of a Detroit
police officer during a bar hold-
up.
Robert Heard Jr. was sen-
tenced o a mandatory life
term in prison and solitary con-
finement at hard labor for the
death of Stanley Rapaski.

It was Heard's second trial
and conviction. The Michigan
Supreme Court ordered a new
trial last year because of errors
it saild were made by Record-
ﬁr*s Court Judge Joseph A. Gil-

s,

Rapaski was killed along with
bar owner Casimir A. Czer-
winski, Heard was not charged
with the second slaying. Anoth-
er suspect shol himself to
death, apparently by accident,
when cornered by police a few
days later.

WIICT  COoOmam  [oreign-maae
parts

John B. Naughton, Ford vice
president [or sales, did not rule
out selective price increases on
1973 models as General Motors
did last week. Instead, he said
there would be no *“‘general
price increase.”

Such action, Naughton said,
was "‘consistent with the goals
of the economic stabilization
program and il is taken with
the hope that our labor force

Naughton's statement was a
warning to the United Auto
Workers that they. in their
push for higher salaries in this
vear's auto negotiations, could
e partially responsible if
prices go up on 1974 models

Ford's action could boost the
ances for substantial price
ncreases Lhroughout the in-
gustry nexl [all as makers re-

orbing now or that will come
vith new models

The Ford price hikes, on
rec autos which contain 1m-
ported parts and one vehicle
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Parolee Guilty

Of Murdering

Policeman

Robert Heard Jr.,

a 23-vear-old burglar on parole,

was convicted Thursday of the first-degree murder of a

Detroit policeman during a bar holdup in January.
Heard waived a presentence probation report.
Recorders Court Judge Joseph A. Gillis immediately

sentenced him to a mandatory term of life

in prison in

solitary confinement at hard labor.

Heard said he would appeal.
The jury of 10 women and two
men deliberated about an hour
after a nine-day trial.

Heard was charged with
shooting to death Patrolman
Stanley Rapaski, 35, in the

Cherry Hill Bar, 4820 E. Davi-
son, Jan. 10.

Another suspect in the rob-
bery-shooting. Paul Kincan-
non, 22, of 3761 Wager, shot
himself to death., apparently
by accident, when cornered
by police in an alley a few
days after the murder.

Heard, who last lived at
3347 Boston, surrendered to a
boyvhood friemd, Patrolman
Dennis Clark, shortly after
Kincannon was killed.

The bar owner, Casimir A.
Czerwinski, also was shot to
death in the holdup. Heard
was not charged with that
slayving.

THE SLAIN patrolman's
widow, Florence Rapaski, 34,
who has five wyoung children,
testified that she and her hus-
band were sitting in the near-
1y empty bar when two men
walked in. The men sa. down
and ordered beer. Minutes la-
ter one of the men got up.
brandished a gun and an-
nounced . .a holdup.

Mrs. Rapaski said her hus-
band reached for his service
revolver but she stood in front
of him because she feared if
he drew the weapon, he would
be killed

The gunman walked owver,
put his pistol to Rapaski's
head and said: “‘Don’'t start
anything.'" Then, Mrs. Rapas-
ki said, he searched the police-
man but apparently found only
Rapski's waliet,

Then the gunman told every-
one in the bar to lie down, the
widow said.

THEN,
fied :

“"We were lying on the floor.
He (the gunman) pressed the
gun near my husband’'s head.
He said: *Where is all that
money?' My husband gave
him a check.

“"He said : ‘Where is the
cash money 7" My husband
didn't reply. Then, seconds la-
ter, T heard a shot. T looked up.

““My husband was on his
knees. The man was at my

MRS. Rapaski testi-

feet. T put my head back down.

Robert Heard Jr.

I heard three more shots. T
heard running toward the rear
of the store.””

Mrs. Rapaski, who had iden-
tified Heard in a lineup as the
gunman, also identified him
in court.

). Cubané
Hijack Jet

To Havana

MIAMI —UP)— Two nervous
Cubans—one of them eager to
see his mother — hijacked a
Northeast Airlines jet with 52
persons aboard Thursday and
forced it to Hawvana.

The hijacking, 24th of the
yvear, took place aboard a
Boston-to-Miami flight, which
returned safely to Miami after
leaving the two in Havana.

THE HIJACKERS, one with
a gun and the other with a
knife, forced two stewardesses
to let them into the pilot's
cabin.

Stewardess Karen Acuff said
the pistol-carrying hijacker,
who was red-eyed and ap-
peared to have been drinking,
told her he was “‘very happy
because he was going home to
see his mother.'

“He said he had been in the
United States for six years,”
she said.

Passengers said the men
appeared to have been brought
to the PBoston airport by two
other men, who saw them off
fromm the waiting room.
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Police Seek |
Cop Killer |

DETROIT (AP)--Alore than a
score of police officers pressed
their search todayv for the slay-

ers of a Detroit policeman and a !
bar owner.

Policesaid an anonymous tip-
ster told them that the persons
believed nvolved in the Friday
hold-up and murder fled the
scene in a white sedan with a
black top !

Patrolman Stanley Rapaski,
85, the father of five children,
and Casimir A Czarwinski 47,
owner of the Cherry Hill Bar,
were killed

Rapaskis wife, Florence, 31,
urged her husband not to reach
for his personal sidearm when
two men walked into the bar
early Friday morning

The woman stated that they
were forced to lie on the floor
and that she heard a shot and
then a string of shots.

Thirty members of the depart-
ment’s holdup and homicide bu-
reaus have been assigned to the
case.

A requiem mass for Rapaski
will be offered in St Augustine !
Catholic Church on Monday.
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Policeman
Slainin

Bar Holdup

DETROIT (AP)—An off-duty
Petroit policeman, who disre-
garded his wife’s plea that he
not reach for his service revol-
ver to break up a bar holdup,
was shot to death early today.
The bar owner also was Kkilled.

Patrolman Stanley Rapaski,
35, and the bar owner, Casimir
A. Czarwinski, were struck by
at least 11 bullets, police said. A
bar customer, Frank Piotrowski
was beaten about the head by
the bandits and was hospital-
ized.

Homicide detectives said the
patrolman’s wife and mother of
his five children was having a

quet drink with her husband|

when two bandits, who had
posed as customers for a few
minutes, drew out pistols and
announced a holdup.

The policeman, who was seat-|

ed at a table, made a move to-

wards his revolver and one of}
the bandits saw him and asked|{

what he was doing.
-
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RECEWVED IN CLERK'S OfR0e 1:03-cv-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 1 of 61
U.S.D.C. Atlant

By: Deputy Ge#N THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  Figp
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA ted ’3“",,5"9#1(:5
ATLANTA DIVISION Mg |
|
&: by HOM
TIWANDA LOVELACE, Pro Se, ’
Plaintiffs, CIVIL ACTION FILE ot
NO.
v —+—63-W—0053
DEKALB COUNTY q-
POLICE DEPARTMENT, and :03-CV-0925
Board of Corrections
DEKALB CENTRAL PROBATION, R gh g
LA, ',; .
Et al.,
Defendants,

COMPLAINT FOR INJUNCTIVE AND DECLARATORY

RELIEF

I. INTRODUCTION

1. Plaintiff is filing this action in the United States District Court, Northern District of

Georgia, against Defendants Dekalb Central Probation Division under 28 USC

1983 for violation of Plaintiff’s federally protected, constitutional guaranteed rights

to due process of law based upon the failure and refusal of Defendants to follow and

| <)



Note: This is a copy of the first page of the Complaint of Judicial
Misconduct that was submitted on August 11, 2015. The red arrows and
text highlighted is used to identify specific information.

NOTE: Clerk’s used generic round stamp
and did not provide a docket number in
accordance with Court Rules and Procedures

T OF

JR APS
ORGERES SR

<
. Court/Clerks also changed the date of

COM - Complaint of Judicial Misconduct

AUG 1.1 2015

Eleventh _Circuit

ONDUCT OR DISABILITY

%uncil of the

ATLANTA
COMPLAINT OF JUDICIAL MISC
d prepare the brief statement of facts
CONDUCT AND JUDICIAL-DISABILITY
States, contain information on

(Rule 7), and other important
individual federal courts’

To begin the complaint process, complete this form an

described in item 5 (below). The RULES FOR JUDICIAL- L
nference of the United

PROCEEDINGS, adopted by the Judicial Co >
what to include in a complaint (Rule 6), where to file a complaint
matters. The rules are available in federal court clerks’ offices, on

Web sites, and on www.uscourts.gov.

Your complaint (this form and the statement of facts) should be : :
For the number of copies to file, consult the local rules or clerk’s office of the court in which

your complaint is required to be filed. Enclose each copy of the complaint in an env‘elope )
marked “COMPLAINT OF MISCONDUCT” or «COMPLAINT OF DISABILITY"” and submit

it to the appropriate clerk of court.

typewritten and must be legible.

Tiwanda Lovelace

1. Name of Complainant:
I

Contact Address:
Las Vegas, NV I
(702) 860-0116 or (702) 750-7190

Daytime telephone:
Hon. Judge William S. Duffey of Northern District

2. Name(s) of Judge(s): of Georgia — Atlanta Division AND
) Hon. Black, Pryor and Kravitch of Eleventh
Court: o \ :
Circuit of Appeals

Does this complaint concern the behavior oi the judge(s) in a particular lawsuit or

3.
lawsuits?
[ X] Yes [ ]No
If “yes,” give the following information about each lawsuit:
Court: Northern District of Georgia
Case Number: 1:03-CV-00925-JTC / 1:03-CV-00925-WSD
Docket number of any appeal to the 11™ Circuit: _04-16688-EE
Are (were) you a party or lawyer in the lawsuit?
’ [ X ] Party [ ]Lawyer [ ]Neither '

IS COMPLAINT OF MISCONDUCT INCLUDES: Attachments of Supporti

TH
Documents totaling 69 pages listed as (COM) pages numbered # 8-77.

1




Note: This is a copy of the first page of the Complaint of Judicial
Misconduct that was EDITED by Courts/Clerks to reflect a receipt date

of August 12, 2015. The red/orange arrows and text highlighted are used
to identify specific information.

11-15-90101 thru 11-1 5-90104

Judicial Council of the ___L{Jl:!‘a_______-_ Cireuiy

CONMPLAINT OF JUDICIAL MISCONDUCT OR DISABIY Iy

To begin the complaint process. caomplete this form and prepare the brief Stleime
described in item 3 (below). The RULES FOR JUDICIAL-CONDUCT AND J.ur),qmﬁ-;-; ©
PROCEEDINGS. ;Hjopted by the Judicial Conference of the United Slnlcs. COI‘II:\H.{}I ;_h:'\ﬁll.l-r‘l'
what to include in a complaint (Rule 6). where to file a complaint (Rule 7y, A D:lfh“"'flutim\ on
mmatters. The rules are available in federal court clerks® offices. on individua) ﬁ:dc‘:: IMporang
Web sites, and on w v iscaur s, 2nn . M eouns:

f facte

Your complaint (this form and the statement of facts) should be typewritten ang
For the number of copies to file, consult the lacal rules or clerk’s office of the Court in whie
wyour complaint is required to be filed. Enclose each copy of the complaint in an envelo :"h
marked “COMPLAINT OF MISCONDUCT™ or "COMPLAINT OF DISABILITY* :m?i ik
it to the appropriate clerk of court. Do not put the name of any judge on the envelope. Temiy

WISt e Itg“bl(;_

1. Name of Complainant: sl :
Tiwanda Lovelace
Contact Address:

|
Las Vegas, NV
Daytime telephone:

11-15-90101 Hon. Wiliam S. Duffey, Jr.

P Name(s) of Judge(s): U.S. District Judge
U.S. District Court for the
Court: Northern District of Georgia
»s this complaint concerr  11-15-80102 Hon.‘ Susan H: Bie_ll:.k
. Eﬁ;{;iitsl-; comp Senior U.S. Circuit Judge
[ ]Yes 11-15-90103 Hon. William H. Pryor Jr.

] U.S. Circuit Judge
If*yes,” give the following = =

Court: 11-15-90104 Hon. Phyliis A. Kravitch

' Senior U.S. Circuit Judge
U.S. Court of Appeals
\ Docket number of any appeal for the Eleventh Circuit

Are (were) you a party or lawyc. c e o

[ ] Party . -[ ] Lawyer [ ]1Neither *
< ?P22?

This text clearly advises that there are multiple attachments of |

‘ Case Number:

supporting documentation...but it has been removed by clerks.




Docke i
YUnel numb
or ol Sy appeal o the Yy

Are (were) YOU B parts

I\ rp

or 1'“".\‘-': e Yoo A

X W 88 e

THIS COMPLAINT OF
Documenis totaling 69

MISCONDUCT INCLUDES
pages listed as (COM) pages na

Note: This image confirms that a healthy stack of supporting
documentation was submitted; however, the Courts ruling response by
alleging that there was no evidence in support of claims. '...without
more' as if there was only accusations.

I have a video which summarizes and provide further insight as to what
was submitted along with the COM @ https://youtu.be/G-O8tijc5mg

* The video was recorded August 10, 2015 but because I required
an additional stamped copy of COM for my records. I returned the
following day with multiple BOUND copies for all parties in
accordance with Courts Rules.
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Rules for Judicial-Conduct

8. Action by Clerk

(a) Receipt of Complaint. Upon receiving a complaint
against a judge filed under Rule 5 or 6, the circuit clerk
must open a file, assign a docket number according to a
uniform numbering scheme promulgated by the
Judicial Conference Committee on Judicial Conduct
and Disability, and acknowledge the complaint's

receipt.
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NOTE: Clerk's used generic round stamp
and did not provide a docket number in
accordance with Court Rules and Procedures

JRTOF AR
O

Court/Clerks also changed the date of
COM - Complaint of Judicial Misconduct

uncil of the _Eleventh Circuit

AL MISCONDUCT ORDISABILITY

AUG 1.1 2015

COMPLAINT OF JUDICL
To begin the complaint process, complete this form and prepar¢ the brief statcmgnt og fa;:‘s'
described in item 5 (below). The RULES FOR JUDICIAL-CONDFJCT AND JUDICIAL-L 1t§A LIT
PROCEEDINGS, adopted by the Judicial Conference of the Umtc_d States, commg u:h orrfmnor:t ant
what to include in a complaint (Rule 6), where to file a complaint (_Ru}e_?), and other importan
matters. The rules are available in federal court clerks’ offices, on individual federal courts

Web sites, and on www.uscourts.gov.

Your complaint (this form and the statement of facts) should be typewritten and must be legible.

For the number of copies to file, consult the local rules or clerk’s office _of Fhe court in which
your complaint is required to be filed. Enclose each copy of the complaint in an cn:elope .
marked “COMPLAINT OF MISCONDUCT" or «COMPLAINT OF DISABILITY" and submit

it to the appropriate clerk of court.

Tiwanda Lovelace
S T
Las Vegas, NV Sidiia

(702) 860-0116 or (702) 750-7190

1. Name of Complainant:

Contact Address:

Daytime telephone:

Hon. Judge William S. Duffey of Northern District
of Georgia — Atlanta Division AND

; Hon. Black, Pryor and Kravitch of Eleventh .
Gouet Circuit of Appeals

2. Name(s) of Judge(s):

Does this complaint concern the behavior of the judge(s) in a particular lawsuit or

its?
lawsuits? Hon. Jack T. Camp was the initial Judge
[ X ] Yes [ ]No assigned to Original Complaint.

3'

If “yes,” give the following information abglit each lawsuit:

Court: Northern District of Georgia

Case Number: 1:03-CV-00925-JTCY 1:03-CV-00925-WSD

Docket number of any appeal to the 11™ Circuit: ~_04-16688-EE

Are (were) you a party or lawyer in the lawsuit?

[ X]Party [ ]Lawyer [ ]Neither

THIS COMPLAINT OF MISCONDUCT INCLUDES: Attachments of Support

Documents totaling 69 pages listed as (COM) pages numbered # 8-77. ‘

reference to multiple attachments of

1 Court/Clerk edited the first page, removing text
supporting documentation.
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THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  Atmwyp,,

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGLA kA ,._E?"-EE
ATLANTA IMVISION i
L1 gy
Ly, *.'I
TIWANDA LOVELACE, Pro Se, *%—a«
Plaimliflx, CIVIL ACTION FILE H
v N0 -83-M1-0053
DERALE COUNTY
POLICE DEPARTMENT, and 1:03-Cy- 0925
Roard of Cormections
DEEALE CENTRAL PROBATION, _l-\,}i-r,. 3
i,
Defendants,

COMPLAINT FOR [NJUNCTIVE AND DECLARATORY
RELIEF

[. INTRODUCTION

L. Pluntiff is filing this action in the Unised States District Courr, MNonbemn Disrser of
Ceorgia, ngainet Defendanis Dekglh Central Probgilen [Hvishon under 28 LSC

1B for veodation of PlamtifT s federally protected, comstituteonal goarastesd sghts

b s process of law based pon the falare asd refusal of Defendamts o follow and



RECEVED IN CLERK'S OFRGE 1:03-¢v-00925-WSD Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 1 of 61
1}.5.0.C Atamnt

L .
% Doputy Ge#N THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  Alepyy .
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA LS mmﬁ'
ATLANTA DIVISION

MAR
LgHﬂ" qiﬁ 1 0
TIWANDA LOVELACE, Pro Se, d#p_?ﬁu%
n""#h
Plaintiffs, CIVIL ACTION FILE
NO._y 20053
V.
DEKALB COUNTY 1.
POLICE DEPARTMENT, and :03-CV-0925

Board of Corrections

DEKALB CENTRAL PROBATION, R ?¥1 J
P

Et al.,

Defendants,

COMPLAINT FOR INJUNCTIVE AND DECLARATORY
RELIEF

I. INTRODUCTION

1. Plaintiff is filing this action in the United States District Court, Northern District of
Georgia. against Defendants Dekalb Central Probation Division under 28 USC
1983 for violation of Plaintiff’s federally protected, constitutional guaranteed rights

to due process of law based upon the failure and refusal of Defendants to follow and

ol
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Case 1:.03-cv-00925-W5D Document 2 Filed 03/11/03 Page 29 of 61

'

been living with her husbhand and her tweo
children. BShe has had one year of college at
peKalk Community but has been in Detroit now
=ince about 1989,

THE COURT: Her husband and family live
here in Georgia?

MS. MULL: HNo, live in Detroit, and she
lives in Detroit, as well. There was a warrant
out for her and she took a plane and came on
down here to take care of these matters. And
she has been here slnce June 27th.

Plaintif flew to GA to surrender. Plaintiff

offered First Offender Act for only criminal
case. The same date of surrender, officers

added entries for new unrelated charges
using the same case number as FOA that
was adjudicated without guilt.




RLOTMYD
OFC. OF THE GLNLRAL COUNSTL

B -4 MG ECEIVED
FEB -4 2016 CLEHHH‘S EPICE

P ti.ti " 1 " . " |
ADMIN, 07, O T S COURTS for Review of a Judicial Council Decision

WASHINGTON, DE 20544 ik FEB -u A 1l: 25
Fl" 5 ‘_ 1ld h-__ ; Lk . B o ¥ v
case consider this as a Petition for the Judicial Conference cgmmﬁmﬁ wﬁ?fﬁwﬁchwd

Disability to Review a Judicial Council Decision on Judicial Complaint Nt[:ufj II}-{E%I‘P'T
through 11-15-90104. The Judicial Complaint of Misconduct was filed 08-11-2015 regarding
Hon. Judge William S, Duffey of No. District of Georgia — Atlanta Div. and Hon. Black, Pryor
and Kraviteh of 11th Cir. of Appeals with regards to No, District of GA, Case No.: 1:03-CV-

00925-JTC / 1:03-CV-00925-WSD Docket no. of any appeal to the 11" Circuit: 04-16688-EE.
Complamiant Fileo Petition ©om duoicpg Redie, O \\- 20-Z0l5
In the Bound Judicial Complaint of Misconduet included 70+ pages of supporting documents,

Complainant alleged that Hon. Judge William S. Duffey of Northern District of Georgia -
Allanta Division committed the following acts: (1) *... Treated Litigant in a demonstrably
cgregious and hostile manner; AND (2) The Court(s) delay of this Complaint arose out of an
illicit motive and in order to assist the Def. who are a governmental entity, evade accountability;
AND (3) The judge's used their office to offer special treatment when minority PItf. files suit
against governmental agencies; AND (4) Discrimination against minority female litigant on
account of race, ethnicity, sex...through manipulation of filings/docket entries; thus, obstructing

justice.' - Which, in accordance with Rule 3(h)(3)(A), is not merits-related.'

The Chief Judge, Hon. Ed Carnes, ruled on 10-16-2015 in favor of accused Judges listed in
Complaint stating, “allegations of this Complaint ‘is directly related 1o the merits of a decision

or procedural ruling, " AND ‘Apart from the decisions or procedural rulings with which

. i ' inst the complainant because [they] a member of a

* Rule 3(h)(3)(A) *...An allegation that a judge ruled agains! the compla | .
particular racial or ethnic group, or because the judge dislikes the complainant personally, is also not merits-related,
Such an allegution antacks the propriety ol arriving at rulings with an illicit or improper motive. An allegation I!'mi a
judge treated litigants, attomeys, oF others in a demonstrably cgregious and hostile manner while on the bench is

also ol merits-relgted.



